Your 2015 Four-Tier
Prescription Drug List

effective January 1, 2015

Please read: This document contains information about commonly prescribed
medications.

For additional information:
@ Call the toll-free member phone number on the back of your health plan ID card.

Visit myuhc.com®

= Locate a participating retail pharmacy by ZIP code.
* Look up possible lower-cost medication alternatives.

= Compare medication pricing and options.

'JJ UnitedHealthcare




Your Prescription Drug List

This Prescription Drug List (PDL) outlines the most commonly prescribed medications for certain
conditions and organizes them into cost levels, also known as tiers. An important part of the PDL is

giving you choices so you and your doctor can choose the best course of treatment for you.

Go to myuhc.com® for complete drug information

Since the PDL may change, we encourage you to visit our website, myuhc.com. This website is the
best source for up-to-date information about the medications your pharmacy benefit covers, possible

lower-cost options, and cost comparisons.

myuhc.com*

Home Clalms & Accounts

Hello, Chrisdemo
My Coverage: Active 01/01/08
More Details
Plan Name: Choice Plus
Group/Acct#: 111111
Member ID: 7831234567

Plan Details

Benefit Details

Deductible
$1,000 individual
$3,000 family

Qui-of-Pocket Max
$3,000 individual
$9,000 family

Physiclans & Facllities

.\
"Your Responsibilty

1 Message Center: & Account Settings: @

Pharmacles & Prescriptions Benefits & Coverage

myClaims Manager
Managing your claims just got
easier - now with online

bill payment.

Learn More

Manage My

Claims

Look up My

Benefits
% Find a Doctor

§1.240.00
- HRA pai to provider 5138.00
- Paid wia fhis website $10.00
$1,101.00 Manage My

You Owe & -
Prescriptions

B African American Health

1B SourcedWomen

& Other Languages
Espafiol

Grants Available for Children's Medical Expenses X

#=0
Tiéng Viét

Personal Health Record

Related Web Sites

0 UnitedHealtheare

: & Help : © Contact Us : @ Feedback: &

Health & Wellness

What would you like to do today?

El View Online Statement
+/— View Account Balances
[=] Printan 1D Card

oY, Health Assessment

E Estimate Health Care Costs
* Extra Programs & Discounts

L1 Look Up Health Topics

Ask a Nurse

Emergency? Dial 811
Registered nurses are
available 24/7 10 answer
your health questions.

Online now

Call 1-888-842-4224




Table of Contents

Drug tiersandcost ....................... 5
ProgramsandLimits ...................... 7
Drugs by category ...................... 10
Anti-Infectives

Antibiotics ... oo 10
Antifungals ... 10
Antivirals ... . o 10
Cancer.................. i 11

Coagulation Therapy ...........ooovviiiinnn, "
High Blood Pressure .....................L. "
High Cholesterol ................ ..., 12
Other. .o 12
Central Nervous System

Attention Deficit Disorder................... 13
Depression ... 13
Migraine ... 14
Multiple Sclerosis. ..., 14
Other. .o 14
Sedatives/Hypnotics ...............ooo 15
Seizure Disorders ... 15
Dermatology ............................. 15
Diabetes/Endocrine

Blood Glucose Monitoring .................. 17
Insulin ..o 17
Non-Insulin ... 17
Endocrine

Growth Hormone.................oooiintt 18
Other. ..o 18
Thyroid Hormone Replacement ............. 18

Eye Conditions

Allergies ... 18
Antibiotics ... o 18
GlauCOMA. v 18

Gastrointestinal

Acid Suppression. ... 19
Nausea/Vomiting ...t 19
Other. ..o 19
HIV/AIDS. ........................ooooen. 20
Infertility ................................. 20

Inflammatory Conditions: Rheumatoid
Arthritis, Crohn’s Disease, Psoriasis,

Ulcerative Colitis ........................ 20
Men’s Health

Erectile Dysfunction........................ 20
Prostate ... 20
Testosterone Therapy ..................... 20
Miscellaneous ........................... 21
Musculoskeletal

Osteoporosis. .....ovvvviiiiiii 21
Other. .o 21
PainRelief.................. ... L. 21
Overactive Bladder...................... 23
Respiratory
Allergies.......ooooiiiiii 23
Asthma/COPD. ...t 23
Pulmonary Arterial Hypertension............ 24
Transplant................................ 24
Vitamins/Electrolytes ................... 24
Women’s Health

Contraceptives. ..., 24
Hormone Replacement..................... 25
Prenatal Vitamins ................ooooiiue 25
Brand Only Exclusions .................. 26
Index .................. 28






At UnitedHealthcare, we want to help you better
understand your medication options.

Your pharmacy benefit offers flexibility and choice in determining the right medication
for you. To help you get the most out of your pharmacy benefit, we've included some of
the most commonly asked questions about the Prescription Drug List.

What is a Prescription Drug List (PDL)?

This document is a list of commonly prescribed medications. Drugs are listed by common categories
or class. They are placed into cost levels known as tiers. It includes both brand and generic prescription
medications approved by the U.S. Food and Drug Administration (FDA).

Please note: Where differences are noted between this PDL and your benefit plan documents, the
benefit plan documents will rule. It is not a complete list of medications, and not all medications listed
may be covered under your plan. Please look at your benefit plan documents provided by your employer
or health plan to see what medications are covered under your plan. You may also log on to myuhc.com or
call the toll-free member phone number on the back of your health plan ID card for more information.

How do | use my Prescription Drug List?

When choosing a medication, you and your doctor should consult the PDL. It will help you and your
doctor choose the most cost-effective prescription drugs. This guide tells you if a medication is generic
or brand, and if special programs apply. Bring this list with you when you see your doctor. It is organized
by common medical conditions. Medications are then listed alphabetically.

If your medication is not listed in this document, please visit myuhc.com or call the toll-free member

phone number on the back of your health plan ID card.



What are tiers?

Tiers are the different cost levels you pay for a medication. Each tier is assigned a cost, which is
determined by your employer or health plan. This is how much you will pay when you fill a prescription.
Tier 1 medications are your lowest-cost options. If your medication is placed in Tier 2, 3 or 4, look to see
if there is a Tier 1 option available. Discuss these options with your doctor.

Check your benefit plan documents to find out your specific pharmacy plan costs.

$ Drug Tier Includes Helpful Tips
o~ Tier 1 Lower-cost drugs. Use Tier 1 drugs for the lowest
$ °_ Lowest Cost Some brands and generics  out-of-pocket costs.

are also included.

o~ Tier 2 and 3 Mix of brands and Use Tier 2 or Tier 3 drugs instead
3% ", Mid-range Cost  generics. of Tier 4 to help reduce your
out-of-pocket costs.
o~ Tier 4 Mostly higher-cost brand Many Tier 4 drugs have lower-cost
3%3°( Highest Cost as well as select generic  options in Tier 1,2 or 3. Ask your
drugs. doctor if they could work for you.

Please note: Some plans may have two or three tiers, while others may not have any. If you have

a high deductible plan, the tier cost levels may apply once you hit your deductible. Refer to your
enrollment and plan materials on myuhc.com, or call the toll-free number of the back of your health
plan ID card for more information about your benefit plan.

When does the Prescription Drug List change?
* Medications may move to a lower tier at any time.
* Medications may move to a higher tier when a generic becomes available.

* Medications may move to a higher tier or be excluded from coverage most often on

January 1 or July 1.
When a medication changes tiers, you may have to pay a different amount for that medication.

For the most up-to-date list, call customer service at the number on the back of your ID card.



Programs and Limits

Some medications are noted with letters next to them. The letters refer to our pharmacy benefit
programs. Your benefit plan determines how these medications may be covered for you.

Designated Specialty Program — Specialty medications need to be filled
at a designated specialty pharmacy for network coverage. Call the number on your
ID card or call 1-888-739-5820 for more information.

May be excluded from coverage or subject to prior authorization and/or trial/
failure of another medication(s). Lower-cost options are available and covered.

Multiple Copay — More than one month’s worth of medication included in package so
additional copay applies.

Notification or Prior Authorization required” — Your doctor is required to provide
additional information to us to determine coverage.

Refill and Save Program — Save money on your copayment when you refill your
prescription on time as prescribed. Program eligibility may vary.

Select Designated Pharmacy — Must use a lower cost medication at retail or
transfer the impacted medication to the mail service pharmacy for network coverage.

Supply Limit — Amount of medication covered per copayment or in a specific
time period.

Step Therapy — Trial of a lower cost medication is required before a higher cost
medication is covered.

*Depending on your benefit you may have notification or prior authorization requirements for select medications.

To learn more about a pharmacy program or to find out if it applies to you, please visit myuhc.com or
call the toll-free member phone number on the back of your health plan ID card.



Why are some medications excluded from coverage?

Medications may be excluded from coverage under your pharmacy benefit when it works the same or
similar as another prescription medication or an over-the-counter (OTC) medication. There may be
other medication options available.

Should | talk to my doctor about over-the-counter (OTC)
medications?

An over-the-counter (OTC) medication may be the right treatment for some conditions. Talk to your
doctor about available OTC options.

What is the difference between brand-name and generic
medications?

Generic medications contain the same active ingredients (what makes the medication work) as brand-
name medications, but they often cost less. Once the patent of a brand-name medication ends, the FDA
can approve a generic version with the same active ingredients. These types of medications are known
as generic medications. Sometimes, the same company that makes a brand-name medication also makes
the generic version.

Is it a generic or brand name drug?

The drug list shows brand name drugs in bold type (for example, Crestor) and generic drugs in plain
type (for example, simvastatin).

What if my doctor writes a brand-name prescription?

The next time your doctor gives you a prescription for a brand-name medication, ask if a generic
equivalent or lower-cost option is available and if it might be right for you. Generic medications are
usually your lowest-cost option, but not always. Visit myuhc.com to make sure.

Are you taking a specialty medication?

Specialty medications are high-cost and may be used to treat rare or complex conditions. For most
plans, these medications are managed through the Specialty Pharmacy Program. Take advantage
of personalized support designed to help you get the most out of your treatment plan. Visit
UHCSpecialtyRx.com or call the toll-free phone number on the back of your health plan ID card

to learn more.

Please note, not all specialty medications are listed here. If you're taking a specialty medication that
is on Tier 3 or Tier 4, call the toll-free number on the back of your health plan ID card to talk with a
pharmacist about finding lower-cost options or a financial assistance program.



What is Mail Service Member Select?

Your plan may include a home delivery program called Mail Service Member Select, which encourages you
to use the OptumRx" Mail Service Pharmacy for medication you take regularly. Choosing home delivery
can help you better manage the medication you take on a regular basis, and may save you time and money.

You can either confirm enrollment in the OptumRx Mail Service Pharmacy or you can disenroll from
mail service and continue to fill your maintenance medications at a retail pharmacy. You can get up to
two fills at a retail pharmacy before you have to decide. However, please be aware that you must make a
decision about whether or not to enroll in Mail Service Member Select.

If you do nothing and continue to fill your medications at a retail pharmacy, you may pay up to 100%

of your drug cost until you make a decision and take action. You must confirm your decision every year.
To learn more, you may log on to myuhc.com or call the toll-free member phone number on the back of
your health plan ID card for more information.

Howdol getupdated information about my pharmacy benefit?

Since the PDL may change during your plan year, we encourage you to visit myuhc.com or call the
toll-free member phone number on the back of your health plan ID card for more current information.
Log on to myuhc.com for the following pharmacy information and tools:

* Pharmacy benefit and coverage information
* Possible lower-cost medication options

* Medication interactions and side effects

* Participating retail pharmacies by zip code
* Your prescription history

And, if Mail Service is included in your pharmacy benefit, you can also:

* Refill prescriptions

* Check the status of your order

* Set-up e-mail reminders for refills
* Manage your account

For more information
@ Call the toll-free member phone number on the back of your health plan ID card.

Or, visit myuhc.com®

Where else can | go for information?

HealthCareLane.com includes short videos to help you learn more about UnitedHealthcare
benefits and health insurance information.

UHCTV.com is a fun and easy way to learn about health terms and other health-related topics.

In certain documents, the Prescription Drug List (PDL) was referred to as the “Preferred Drug List (PDL).” This change in terms does not affect your benefit coverage.

Medications are categorized by common therapeutic conditions in this PDL for ease of reference only. These categories do not determine coverage for the medication for your condition.
Your benefit plan determines coverage for these medications.

9



Drug Name

Drug Requirements
Tier & Limits

Drug Name

Tier

Drug Requirements
& Limits

Anti-Infectives: Antibiotics

Penicillin V Potassium
Tablet

Adoxa Capsule 4 E Solodyn 4

Amoxicillin Capsule, ' Sulfamethoxazole- '

Chewable Tablet Trimethoprim Tablet

égfuxf;:!g?ézo;:féﬁg : Anti-Infectives: Antifungals

Tablet, Tablet Ertaczo 4 E
Augmentin XR 4 E Fluconazole Tablet 1

Azithromycin Tablet 1 ltraconazole Capsule 1 SL
Cefdinir Capsule 2 Ketoconazole Cream 1

Cefuroxime Tablet 1 Luzu 4 E, SL
Centany AT 4 E Naftin 1%, 2% 4 =
Cephalexin Capsule 1 Cream, Gel ’
Ciprofloxacin Tablet 1 Nystatin Cream, '

Clarithromycin Tablet 1 Qintment

Clindamycin Capsule 1 Onmel 4 E, SL
Dificid 3 SL Oxistat Cream 4 N, SL, ST
Doryx 4 E Oxistat Lotion 4 E
Doxycycline Hyclate o Terbinafine Tablet 1 SL
Capsule, .Tablet Anti-Infectives: Antivirals

Doxycycline

Monohydrate 1 Acyclovir Qintment 4 N, SL, ST
50, 100 mg Capsule Acyclovir Tablet 1

Doxycycline Baraclude 2 DSP
Monohydrate 75 mg 4 E Denavir Cream 4 E
Capsule Olysio 2 DSP, N, SL
Levofloxacin Tablet 1 Ribapak 4 DSP E
Metronidazole Tablet 1 Ribavirin Tablet 1 DSP
Minocycline Capsule 1 Tamiflu 3 SL
Minocycline Tablet 3 Valacyclovir Tablet 2 SL
Nitrofurantoin Capsule 1 Zovirax Cream 4 E, SL

Nitrofurantoin
Macrocrystal Capsule

Oracea 4

Bold type = Brand name drug

[Plain type = Generic drug] N = Notification or Prior Authorization required

RS = May be eligible for the Refill and Save Program
SDP = Select Designated Pharmacy

SL = Supply Limit

ST = Step Therapy

10

DSP = Designated Specialty Program
E = May be excluded from coverage
MC = Multiple Copay



Drug Requirements

Drug Requirements

LU LELE Tier & Limits LU L ElTE Tier & Limits
Carvedilol 1

e Chlorthalidone 1
Bosulif 2 DSPN,SL,ST Clonidine Tablet 1
Capecitabine Tablet 1 DSP, SL Coreg CR 4 E, SL
Gleevec 2 DSP, N, SL Diltiazem 24 Hour CD 2
Hydroxyurea Capsule 3 Diltiazem Sustained-

. ; 2
Leucovorin Calcium ' Release Capsule
Tablet Diltiazem Sustained- o
Mercaptopurine Tablet 1 Release Tablet
Sutent 2 DSP, N, SL Diovan 3 SL
Tasigna 2 DSP, N, SL Doxazosin 1
Zytiga 2 DSP, N, SL Dutoprol 2 SL
Cardiovascular/Heart Disease: Edarbi 3 SL
Coagulation Therapy Edarbyclor 2 SL
Clopidogrel 1 Enalapril 1
Coumadin 2 Enalapril- :
Effient 4 SL Hydrochlorothiazide
Eliquis 4 SL Epaned 3 N
Enoxaparin Sodium 2 SL Exforge 4 E, SL
Pradaxa 2 SL Exforge HCT 4 E, SL
Warfarin Sodium 1 Felodipine 1
Xarelto 2 SL Fosinopril Sodium 1
Cardiovascular/Heart Disease: Furosemide 1
High Blood Pressure Guanfacine 1
Amlodipine 1 Hydralazine 1
Amlodipine o sL Hydrochlorothiazide 1
Besylate-Benazepril Indapamide 1
Amlodipine/Telmisartan 4 E, SL Irbesartan 2 SL
Amturnide 4 E, SL Labetalol 1
Atenolol 1 Lisinopril 1
Atenolol-Chlorthalidone 1 Lisinopril- :
Azor 4 E, SL Hydrochlorothiazide
Benazepril 1 Losartan 1
Benazepril- : Losartan- :
Hydrochlorothiazide Hydrochlorothiazide
Benicar 2 SL Metoprolol Succinate o
Benicar HCT 2 SL 50, 100, 200 mg
Bidil 2 Metoprolol Tartrate 1
Bisoprolol 1 Nadolol 1
Bisoprolol- 1 Nifedipine :
Hydrochlorothiazide Extended-Release
Bystolic 2 Propranolol Tablet 1
Cartia XT 2 Quinapril 1

11



Drug Requirements

Drug Requirements

LU LELE Tier & Limits LU L ElTE Tier & Limits
Ramipril 1 Gemfibrozil 1
Spironolactone 1 Lipofen 4 E
Tekamlo 4 E, SL Liptruzet 4 E, SL
Telmisartan 2 SL Livalo 4 SL
Telmisartan/ o L Lovastatin 1
Hydrochlorothiazide Niacin Extended- 4

Terazosin 1 Release Tablet

Torsemide 1 Niaspan 2
Triamterene- ' Omega-3-Acid Ethyl 3 N
Hydrochlorothiazide Esters Capsule

Tribenzor 4 E, SL Pravastatin 1

Twynsta 4 E, SL Simcor 4 SL
Valsartan 5 SL Simvastatin 1

Valsartan- o L Tricor 48, 145 mg 4 E
Hydrochlorothiazide Triglide 4 E
Verapamil 1 Vascepa 4 N
Verapamil 3 Vytorin 4 SL
Sustained-Release Welchol 2
Cardiovascular/Heart Disease: Zetia 4 SL
High Cholesterol Cardiovascular/Heart Disease:
Altoprev 4 E, SL Other

Antara 4 E Amiodarone 1

Atorvastatin 1 SL Digoxin 1

Caduet 4 E, SL Flecainide 1

Choline Fenofibrate 4 E Isosorbide :

Crestor 2 SL Mononitrate ER

Fenofibrate 43, 50 , 67, Multaq 2

130, 134, 150, 200 mg 4 E Nitroglycerin 3 L
Capsule Sublingual Spray

Fenofibrate 48, 145 mg Nitrolingual

Tablet 4 = Pump Spray 4 B, SL
Fenofibrate 54, 160 mg Ranexa 2

Tablet Sotalol 1

Fenofibric Acid 4 E

Fenoglide 4 E

Bold type = Brand name drug
[Plain type = Generic drug] N = Notification or Prior Authorization required

RS = May be eligible for the Refill and Save Program
SDP = Select Designated Pharmacy

SL = Supply Limit

ST = Step Therapy

12

DSP = Designated Specialty Program
E = May be excluded from coverage
MC = Multiple Copay



Drug Requirements
Tier & Limits

Central Nervous System:
Attention Deficit Disorder

Drug Name

Drug Requirements
Tier & Limits

Drug Name

Central Nervous System: Depression

Adderall XR 2 N, SL Amitriptyline Tablet 1
Amphetamine Salt ' N Aplenzin 4 E, SL
Combo Bupropion Extended- '

Clonidine Extended- 4 E Release Tablet

Release Tablet Bupropion Sustained- '

Concerta 2 N, SL Release Tablet

Daytrana 4 E,N, SL Bupropion Tablet 1
Dexmethylphenidate Citalopram Tablet 1
Extended-Release 4 E, N, SL Desvenlafaxine 4 E, SL
Capsule Doxepin Capsule 1
Dexmethylphenidate : N Duloxetine Capsule 3 SL
Tablet Escitalopram Tablet 1
Dextroamphetamine 3 N Fluoxetine Capsule, 1

Sulfate Tablet Tablet

Dextroamphetamine- Fluvoxamine Tablet 1
Amphetamine 4 E, N, SL Forfivo XL 4 E,SL
Extended-Release Imipramine Tablet 1
Dextroamphetamine- : N Khedezla 4 E
Amphetamine Tablet Mirtazapine Tablet 1

Focalin XR 4 E, N, SL Nortriptyline Capsule 1

Intuniv 4 E, SL Oleptro 4 E, SL
Kapvay 4 E Paroxetine Tablet 1

Metadate CD 2 N, SL Pexeva 4 E, SL
Methylphenidate 1 N Pristiq ER 3 RS, SL
Methylphenidate Sertraline Tablet 1
Extended-Release 4 E,N, SL Trazodone Tablet 1

Capsule Venlafaxine Extended- : S
I\/Iethylphenidate Release Capsule

Extended-Release 4 E,N,SL Venlafaxine Extended-

Tablet Release Tablet S B sL
Quillivant XR 4 E, N, SL Venlafaxine Tablet 1

Ritalin LA 4 E, N, SL Viibryd 4 SL
Strattera 4 SL

Vyvanse 2 N, SL

Zenzedi 4 E,N




Drug Requirements
Tier & Limits

Drug Requirements
Tier & Limits

Drug Name

Drug Name

Central Nervous System: Migraine Central Nervous System: Other

Abilify 4 SL
Alprazolam Extended-
Release Tablet

Acetaminophen/
Butalbital/Caffeine 1 SL
325 mg/50 mg/40 mg

Acetaminophen/ Alprazolam Tablet 1
Butalbital/Caffeine/ : L Aricept 23 mg 4 E
Codeine 325 mg/ Buprenorphine/ 4 E N.SL
50 mg/40 mg/30 mg Naloxone Tablet Y
Alsuma 4 E, SL Buspirone Tablet 1
Cambia 4 E, SL Carbidopa-Levodopa 1
Relpax 2 SL Diazepam Tablet 1
Rizatriptan Orally 3 S Donepezil 5, 10 mg :
Disintegrating Tablet Tablet
Rizatriptan Tablet 2 SL Latuda 4 SL
Sumatriptan Nasal Spray 2 SL Lithium Capsule 1
Sumatriptan Succinate ' S Lorazepam Tablet 1
Tablet, Injection Modafinil Tablet 4 E,N, SL
Sumavel DosePro 3 SL Mirapex ER 4 E
Treximet 4 E, SL Namenda XR 4
Central Nervous System: Nuvigil 4 N, SL
Multiple Sclerosis Olanzapine Tablet 1 SL
Ampyra 2 DSPE N, SL Pramipexole Tablet 1
Aubagio 4 DSPN,SL, ST  Provigil 4 E, N, SL
Avonex 2 DSE N, SL Quetiapine Tablet 2 SL
Betaseron 2 DSP, N, SL Requip XL 4 E
Copaxone 2 DSP N, SL Risperidone Tablet 1
. DSP E, N, Ropinirole Tablet 1
Extavia 4 SL, ST Seroquel XR 4 SL
Gilenya 3 DSEN,SL, ST  sSuboxone Film 4 E, N, SL
Rebif 4 DSPN,SL, ST Tasmar 2
Tecfidera 2 DSP, N, SL Xyrem 4 N, SL
Zelapar 3
Ziprasidone Capsule 2 SL
Zubsolv 2 N, SL

Bold type = Brand name drug
[Plain type = Generic drug] N = Notification or Prior Authorization required

RS = May be eligible for the Refill and Save Program
SDP = Select Designated Pharmacy

SL = Supply Limit

ST = Step Therapy

14

DSP = Designated Specialty Program
E = May be excluded from coverage
MC = Multiple Copay



Drug Name

Tier

Drug Requirements
& Limits

Drug Name

Tier

Drug Requirements
& Limits

Central Nervous System: Trokendi XR 4 E,N, ST
Sedatives/Hypnotics Zonegran 4 N, ST
Ambien CR 4 E, SL, ST Zonisamide Capsule 1

Edluar 4 E,SL, ST Dermatolo

Eszopiclone Tablet 3 SL, ST 9y

Intermezzo 4 E,SL, ST Absorica 4 E,N
Silenor 4 E, SL Acanya 4 E, SL
Temazepam Capsule 1 Aczone 4 SL
Zaleplon Capsule 1 SL Adapalene 0.1% 3 N SL
Zolpidem Extended- 4 E SL ST Cream, Gel ’
Release Tablet T Adapalene 0.3% Gel 3 N, SL
Zolpidem Tablet 1 SL Atralin 4 E, MC, N, SL
Zolpimist S SL, ST Azelex 3 SL
Central Nervous System: Benzaclin 4 E, SL
Seizure Disorders Bethamethasone

Carbamazepine Tablet 1 Dipropionate 0.05% 3

Clonazepam Tablet 1 Augmented Lotion,

Depakote 4 N, ST Ointment

Depakote ER 4 N, ST Betamethasone

Diazepam Tablet 1 Dipropionate 0.05% 2

Divalproex Delayed- 1 Cream, Ointment

Release Tablet Betamethasone 4 £ s
Divalproex Extended- | Valerate 0.12% Foam ’
Release Tablet Betamethasone/ sL
Gabapentin Capsule, | Calcipotriene Ointment

Tablet Carac

Keppra 4 N, ST Ciclopirox Cream, Gel, :

Keppra XR 4 N, ST Lotion, Solution

Lamictal 4 N, ST Claravis 2 N
Lamictal XR 4 N, ST Clindagel 4 E, SL
Lamotrigine Tablet 1 Clindamycin 1%/ 4 £ Sl
Levetiracetam Benzoyl Peroxide 5% Gel ’
Extended-Release 2 Clindamycin 1.2%/ 3 sL
Tablet Benzoyl Peroxide 5% Gel

Levetiracetam Tablet 1 Clindamycin Gel 3 SL
Lyrica 4 SDP, SL Clindamycin Lotion 3

Neurontin 4 N, ST Clindamycin Solution, 1
Oxcarbazepine Tablet 1 Swabs

Oxtellar XR 4 E,N, ST Clobetasol Propionate

Phenytoin Capsule, 1 Cream, Ointment, 1

Suspension Solution

Topamax 4 N, ST Clobetasol Propionate £
Topiramate Tablet 1 Foam, Lotion, Shampoo

Trileptal 4 N, ST Clocortolone Cream SL, ST




Drug Name

Clotrimazole-

Tier

Drug Requirements
& Limits

Drug Name

Mometasone Furoate

Tier

Drug Requirements
& Limits

Betamethasone Cream SL Cream, Lotion, Ointment 1

Clotrimazole- Mupirocin Ointment 1
Betamethasone Lotion Noritate 4 E, MC
Condylox Gel Nystatin-Triamcinolone

Desonide 0.05% Cream, sL Acetonide Cream, 4 E
Lotion, Ointment Ointment

Desoximetasone Gel, 3 s Oxsoralen-Ul 2

Ointment Picato 3 SL
Differin 1% 2 N, SL Protopic 2 N, SL
Diflorasone Diacetate 3 S Retin-A Micro 4 E, N, SL
0.05% Cream, Qintment Sodium :

Epiduo 3 SL Sulfacetamide-Sulfur

Fabior 4 E, SL Sorilux 4 E,SL
Finacea 4 Topicort Spray 4 E, SL
Fluocinonide 0.05% : Tretin-X 4 E, N, SL
Cream Tretinoin 1 N
Fluocinonide 0.1% 4 E SL Tretinoin Microspheres 4 E, N, SL
Cream ’ Triamcinolone Acetonide :

Fluocinolone Cream, Oil, 3 L Cream, Lotion, Ointment

Ointment, Solution Urea 40% 1
Hydrocortisone 2.5% : Vanos 4 E, SL
Cream, Qintment Vectical 3 SL
Hydrocortisone Butyrate 4 E SL Veltin 4 E, SL
Cream ’ Verdeso 4 E, SL
Keralyt Scalp Kit 4 E Virasal 4 E
Locoid Lipocream 4 E,SL Vusion 4 E, MC
Locoid Lotion 4 E,SL Xerese 4 E
Luxiq 4 E, SL Ziana 4 E,SL
Metrogel 1% 4 E, MC Zyclara 4 E, SL
Metronidazole Gel 0.75% 1

Metronidazole Gel 1% 4 E, MC

Mirvaso 4 SL

Bold type = Brand name drug
[Plain type = Generic drug] N = Notification or Prior Authorization required

RS = May be eligible for the Refill and Save Program
SDP = Select Designated Pharmacy

SL = Supply Limit

ST = Step Therapy

16

DSP = Designated Specialty Program
E = May be excluded from coverage
MC = Multiple Copay



Drug Name

Tier

Drug Requirements
& Limits

Drug Name

Tier

Drug Requirements
& Limits

Diabetes: Blood Glucose Monitoring Lantus S_olostar s
Lantus Vials 3
Accu-Chek Active ' sL Levemir Flexpen 1
Test Strips Levemir Vials 1
Accu-Chek Aviva ' Novolog 4 SDP
Plus Novolog Flexpen 4 SDP
Accu-Chek Aviva . .
Plus Test Strips 1 SL Diabetes: Non-Insulin
Accu-Chek Comfort ' S Bydureon 3 SL
Curve Test Strips Byetta 2 SL
Accu-Chek Compact Farxiga 4 SL, ST
. 1 SL : = ’

Test Strips Glimepiride 1
Accu-Chek Nano : Glipizide 1
SmartView Glipizide 1
Accu-Chek Nano Extended-Release
SmartView 1 SL Glumetza 4 N
Test Strips Glyburide 1
Contour Test Strips 4 SDP, SL Glyburide-Metformin 1
Freestyle Test Strips 4 SDP, SL Invokamet 2 SL
One Tou_ch : SL Invokana 2 SL, ST
Test Strips Janumet 4 SL, ST
One Touch Ultra : Januvia 4 SL, ST
Meter Jentadueto 2 SL
One Touch Ultra Mini 1 Kazano ) SL
One Toqch Ultra : SL Kombiglyze XR 2 SL
Test Strips _ Metformin 1
One Touch Ver!o 1Q 1 Metformin Extended- 3 N
One Touch Verio 1Q 1 SL Release Osmotic Tablet
Test Strips : Metformin Extended-
One Touch Verio : Release Tablet 1
Sync Nesina 0 SL
Diabetes: Insulin Onglyza 2 SL

_ Oseni 2 SL
Humalog Kv_kaen 2 Pioglitazone 2 SL
Hur_nalog Mix 75-25 9 Pioglitazone-Metformin 2 SL
KwikPen Prandimet 3
Humalog Vials 1 Prandin 4 SL
Humulin 70-30 Vials 1 Repaglinide 9) SL
Humulin KwikPen 2 Tanzeum 2 SL
Humulin N KwikPen 2 Tradjenta 2 SL
Humulin N Vials 1 Victoza 3 SL
Humulin R Vials 1




Drug Requirements

Drug Requirements

LU LELE Tier & Limits LU L ElTE Tier & Limits

Endocrine: Growth Hormone Eye Conditions: Allergies

Genotropin 4 DSP, E, N, SL Azelastine 0.05% 3 L

Humatrope 4 DSP, E, N, SL Ophthalmic Solution

Norditropin 4 DSP, E, N, SL Bepreve 4 E, SL

Nutropin AQ NuSpin 2 DSP, N, SL Elestat 4 E, SL

Omnitrope 4 DSP, E, N, SL Emadine 4 E

Saizen 2 DSP, N, SL Lastacaft 3 SL

Tev-Tropin 2 DSP, N, SL Pataday 4 E, SL

Endocrine: Other Patanol - E,SL

Calcitriol Capsule ] Eye Conditions: Antibiotics

Desmopressin Tablet 1 Erythromycin 0.5%

Dexamethasone Tablet 1 Ophthalmic Ointment

Methylprednisolone ' Ofloxacin 0.3% :

Tablet Ophthalmic Solution

Prednisolone Solution, ' Tobradex ST 4 E, SL

Syrup Tobramycin/

Prednisone Tablet 1 Dexamethasone

Rayos 4 E 0.3%-0.1% Ophthalmic

Endocrine: Suspension

Thyroid Hormone Replacement . .

Armour Thyroid 5 Eye Conditions: Glaucoma

Levothyroxine Sodium : Alphagan P 0.1% 2 SL

Tablet Azopt 2 SL

Levoxy! 2 Combigan 2 SL

Liothyronine Sodium o Cosopt PF 4 E,SL

Tablet Dorzolamide-Timolol

Methimazole Tablet 1 2%-0.5% Ophthalmic 2

NP Thyroid Tablet 1 Solution

Synthroid 2 Latanoprost 0.005% 1

Tirosint ) Ophthalmic Solution

Bold type = Brand name drug

[Plain type = Generic drug] N = Notification or Prior Authorization required
RS = May be eligible for the Refill and Save Program

DSP = Designated Specialty Program SDP = Select Designated Pharmacy

E = May be excluded from coverage SL = Supply Limit

MC = Multiple Copay ST = Step Therapy

18



Drug Requirements

Drug Requirements

LU LELE Tier & Limits LU L ElTE Tier & Limits
;Tn'?l;?; nza i E,SIS_L Gastrointestinal: Other
Timolol Maleate 0.25%, Amitiza 4 N, SL, ST
0.5% Ophthalmic 1 Apriso 2 SL
Solution Asacol HD Tablet 4 E, SL
Travatan Z 2 SL Canasa 2
Eye Conditions: Other il L 2
Creon 2

Acuvail 4 E, SL Delzicol 4 E, SL
Bromday 4 E, SL Giazo 4 E
llevro 4 E Golytely 2
Lotemax Gel 4 E, SL Halflytely 3
Lotemax Solution 4 SL Hyoscyamine Tablet 1
Prolensa 4 E, SL Lialda 2 SL

. . . . Linzess 2 N, SL
Gastrointestinal: Acid Suppression Metoclopramide Tablet ]
Aciphex Sprinkle 4 E, SL Metozolv ODT 4 E
Dexilant 3 SL Moviprep 3
Helidac 4 E, SL Pentasa 4 E,SL
Lansoprazole Capsules 3 E, SL Pertzye 4 ST
Nexium Capsule 4 E, SL Polyethylene o
Nexium Suspension Glycol 3350
Packet s N, SL, ST Prepopik 3
Omeclamox-Pak 3 SL Procort 4 E
Omeprazole Capsule 1 Suclear 3
Pantoprazole Tablet 1 Sulfasalazine Tablet 1
Prevacid Solutab 3 N, SL, ST Suprep 3
Prevpac 4 E, SL Uceris 3
Prilosec Suspension 4 E, SL Ultresa 4 ST
Protonix Suspension 4 E, SL Ursodiol Capsule, Tablet 1
Pylera 3 SL Viokace 4 ST
Rabeprazole Tablet 3 SL Zenpep 2
Sucralfate Tablet 1
Zegerid Capsule 4 E,SL

Gastrointestinal: Nausea/Vomiting

Ondansetron 1
Ondansetron ODT 1
Sancuso 4 E, SL
Zuplenz 4 E, SL




Drug Requirements

Drug Requirements

LU LELE Tier & Limits LU L ElTE Tier & Limits
Otezla 4 DSP N, SL, ST

e Simponi 2 DSP N, SL
Atripla 2 DSP Stelara 2 DSP, N, SL
Complera 2 DSP Xeljanz 4 DSPN,SL, ST
E:Z:Zﬁ?e g ng Men’s Health: Erectile Dysfunction
Isentress 2 DSP Cialis 4 SL
Kaletra 2 DSP Staxyn 4 E, SL
Norvir 2 DSP Viagra 4 SL
:::tsat : g ng Men’s Health: Prostate
Stribild g DSP, N Alfuzosin Tablet 1
Sustiva 2 DSP Avodart 4 N, SDP
Truvada 2 DSP, N Doxazosin Tablet 1
Viread 2 DSP Finasteride Tablet 1

S Jalyn 4 E
Infertility Rapaflo 4
Cetrotide 2 DSP Tamsulosin Capsule 1
Gonal-F 2 DSP Terazosin Capsule, Tablet 1
g:::;:ll: RFF g BEE Men’s Health: Testosterone Therapy
*Coverage is determined by the consumer’s prescription drug benefit plan. Androderm 9) N, SL
Inflammatory Conditions: Rheumatoid Androgel 4 E, N, SL
Arthritis, Crohn’s Disease, Psoriasis, Android 2
Ulcerative Colitis AXxiron 4 E, N, SL
Actemra 4 DSPEN,SL,ST Depo-Testosterone 4
Cimzia 2 DSP, N, SL Fortesta 4 E, N, SL
Enbrel 4 DSPN,SL,ST Testim 2 N, SL
Humira 2 DSP, N, SL Testosterone Cypionate '
Hydroxychloroquine : Injection
Sulfate Tablet Testosterone Enanthate '
Leflunomide Tablet 1 Injection
Methotrexate Tablet 1 Testosterone Topical Gel 4 E, N, SL
Orencia 4 DSPN,SL, ST Testred 2

Bold type = Brand name drug
[Plain type = Generic drug]

N = Notification or Prior Authorization required

RS = May be eligible for the Refill and Save Program

DSP = Designated Specialty Program
E = May be excluded from coverage
MC = Multiple Copay

SDP = Select Designated Pharmacy
SL = Supply Limit
ST = Step Therapy



Drug Name

Tier

Drug Requirements

& Limits

Drug Name

Tier

Drug Requirements
& Limits

: Tobramycin
Miscellaneous Nebulized Solution 4 DSP, E, N, SL
Anastrozole Tablet 1 Zonatuss 4 E

Antipyrine/Benzocaine

—

Musculoskeletal: Osteoporosis

Otic Solution
Aranesp 2 DSP, SL Actonel 3 SL
Auvi-Q 4 E, SL Alendronate Sodium ' sL
Benzonatate Capsule 1 Tablet
Bethkis 2 DSP, N, SL Atelvia 4 E, SL
Brisdelle 4 E, SL Binosto 4 E, SL
Bromfed DM 3 Forteo 2 DSP, N
Chlorpheniramine/ Ibandronate Tablet 2 SL
Hydrocodone/ Raloxifene Tablet 2
. 3 SL .
Pseudoephedrine Risedronate 150 mg 3 L
Solution Tablet
Ciprodex 2
Epipen ) SL Musculoskeletal: Other
Epipen-Jr 2 St Allopurinol Tablet 1
Exemestane Tablet 2 .
Amrix 4 E
Fosrenol 2
Baclofen Tablet 1
Hydrocodone/ .
L Carisoprodol 350 mg
Chlorpheniramine 3 SL 1
S : Tablet
uspension Colcrvs 5
Hydrocodone/ y :
. 1 Cyclobenzaprine Tablet 1
Homatropine Grali 4 £ Sl
Letrozole Tablet 1 Hra_lse 4 E, =
Lidocaine Transdermal orizant !
Patch 2 SL Lorzone 4 E,SL
Nuedexta 9 Methocarbamol Tablet 1
Pegasys o DSP, N, SL Soma 250 4 =
Procrit o DSP, SL T|zan_|d|ne Tablet 1
Promethazine/Codeine 1 Uloric 4 SL
Promethazine/ : Musculoskeletal: Pain Relief
Dextromethorphan
Pulmozyme 9 DSPN,SL  Abstral 4 E, N, SL
Rectiv 3 N, SL Acetgmlnophen/ , L
Restasis 4 N, SL Codeine Tablet
Rezira 3 Celel?rex 4 SL
Sevelamer Carbonate 2 Cpnzm 5 : 4 E, SL
Soltamox 4 E gmllofenac 1.5% Topical 4 £
Tamoxifen Tablet 1 D(') :Jt]Lon Sod
Tobi 4  DSPEN,SL Tl(t;lo te”ac odium 1
Tobi Podhaler 3  DSP.N,SL able

21



Drug Name

Tier

Drug Requirements
& Limits

Drug Name

Tier

Drug Requirements
& Limits

Duexis 4 E, SL Naproxen Tablet 1

Etodolac Capsule 1 Nucynta 4 SL
Fentanyl Patches 2 SL Nucynta ER 4 N, SL
Fentora 4 E, N, SL Onsolis 3 N, SL
Flector 4 E Opana ER 2 N, SL
Hydrocodone/ Oxycodone Tablet 1
Acetaminophen 5/325, ' SL Oxycodone/

7.5/325, 10/325 mg Acetaminophen : SL
Tablet 5/325, 7.56/325,

Hydrocodone/Ibuprofen ' 10/325 mg Tablet

Tablet Oxycontin 2 N, SL
Hydromorphone 3 N SL Oxymorphone

Extended-Release Tablet ’ Extended-Release S N, SL
Hydromorphone Tablet 1 Tablet

lbuprofen Tablet 1 Rybix ODT 4 E, SL
Indomethacin Capsule 1 Sprix 3

Kadian 4 E, N, SL Subsys 3 N, SL
Ketorolac Tablet 1 Tramadol Extended- 4 E S
Lazanda 3 N, SL Release Tablet ’
Meloxicam Tablet 1 Tramadol Sustained- o s
Methadone Tablet 1 Release Tablet

Morphine Sulfate Tramadol Tablet 1
Extended-Release Vicodin 5/300, 7.5/300,

10,20, 30,50, 60,80,  ° BN, SL 10/300 mg Tablet 4 B, SL
100, 200 mg Capsule Vimovo 4 E,SL
Morphine Sulfate Voltaren Gel 2
Extended-Release 3 N SL Zipsor 4 E
30, 45, 60, 75, 90, ’ Zohydro ER 4 N, SL
120 mg Capsule Zolvit 4 E, SL
Morphine Sulfate 1 SL Zorvolex 4 E
Extended-Release Tablet

Nabumetone Tablet 1

Naprelan 4 E

Bold type = Brand name drug
[Plain type = Generic drug] N = Notification or Prior Authorization required

RS = May be eligible for the Refill and Save Program
SDP = Select Designated Pharmacy

SL = Supply Limit

ST = Step Therapy

22

DSP = Designated Specialty Program
E = May be excluded from coverage
MC = Multiple Copay



Drug Name

Tier

Drug Requirements
& Limits

Drug Name

Tier

Drug Requirements
& Limits

. Levocetirizine Tablet 1 SL
Overactive Bladder Nasacort AQ 4 E, SL
Detrol 4 E Nasonex 4 E, SL
Detrol LA 4 E Omnaris 4 E, SL
Dicyclomine Tablet 1 Promethazine Tablet 1
Enablex 4 E Qnasl 4 E, SL
Gelnique 4 E Triamcinolone 4 =
Myrbetriq 4 E Nasal Spray ’
Oxybutynin Extended- o Veramyst 4 E, SL
Release Tablet Zetonna 3 SL
gxbtllfglnm Tablet lr £ Respiratory: Asthma/COPD
Sanctura 4 E Advair Diskus/HFA 3 RS, SL
Sanctura XR 4 E Aerospan 3 SL
Tolterodine Extended- 4 E Albuterol Sulfate Tablet 1
Release Tablet Alvesco 1 SL
Tolterodine Tablet 4 E Asmanex 1 SL
Toviaz 3 Breo Ellipta 3 RS, SL
Trospium Extended- 4 Budesonide Nebs 2 SL
Release Capsule Combivent Respimat 3 SL
Trospium Tablet 4 E Dulera 3 RS, SL
Vesicare 4 E Flovent Diskus/HFA 3 SL

. . Foradil 2 SL
Respiratory: Allergies Ipratropium Nebs ]
Azelastine 0.1% 3 L Levalbuterol Nebs 4 E,SL
Nasal Spray Montelukast Chewable : L
Azelastine 0.15% 3 E S Tablet, Tablet
Nasal Spray ’ Montelukast Granules 2 SL
Beconase AQ 4 E, SL Perforomist 3 SL
Budesonide 4 E SL Proair HFA 8 SL
Nasal Spray ’ Proventil HFA 3 SL
Clarinex 4 E, SL Pulmicort Flexhaler 4 SDP, SL
Clarinex-D 3 E,SL QVAR 1 SL
Cyproheptadine Tablet 1 Spiriva 2 SL
Desloratadine Orally Symbicort 4 E, SL
Disintegrating Tablet, 3 E, SL Tudorza 9) SL
Tablet Ventolin HFA 1 SL
Dymista 4 E, SL Xopenex HFA 3 SL
Flunisolide Nasal Spray 5 Xopenex Nebs 4 E, SL
Fluticasone Nasal Spray 2 SL

Hydroxyzine Capsule,
Tablet

23



Drug Name

Respiratory:

Tier

Drug Requirements
& Limits

Pulmonary Arterial Hypertension

Drug Name

Women’s Health: Contraceptives

Tier

Drug Requirements
& Limits

Adcirca 4 DSP, N, SL Altavera 1
Letairis 2 DSP N, SL Amethia 3 MC
Revatio 4 DSPENSL  Apri 1
Sildenafil Tablet 1 DSP, N, SL Aviane 1
Tracleer 2 DSP N, SL Azurette 2
Tyvaso 2 DSP, N Beyaz 4 E
Transplant Camrese 3 MC
Cryselle 1
Astagraf XL 4 DSP E Cyclafem 1
Azathioprine Tablet 1 Emoquette 1
Celicept 4 DSP Enpresse 1
Cyclosporine Modified ' DSP Generess Fe 4 E
Capsule Gianvi 3
Mycophenolate Capsule 1 DSP Gildess Fe 1
Mycophenolic Acid Jolessa 2 MC
Tablet 2 bSP Jolivette 3
Myfortic 4 DSP Junel 2
Neoral 4 DSP Junel Fe 1
Prograf 4 DSP Kariva 2
Rapamune 4 DSP Levora-28 1
Sirolimus Tablet 2 DSP Lo Loestrin Fe 3
Tacrolimus Capsule 1 DSP Lo Minastrin 24 FE 4 E
Vitamins/Electrolytes LoMedia 24 FE o
Loryna 3
Fluoride 1 Low-Ogestrel 1
Folic Acid 1 Lutera 1
Klor-Con M10 1 Microgestin 2
Klor-Con M20 1 Microgestin FE 1
Potassium Chloride 1 Minastrin 24 FE 4 E
Potassium Citrate 1 Mononessa 3

Bold type = Brand name drug
[Plain type = Generic drug] N = Notification or Prior Authorization required

RS = May be eligible for the Refill and Save Program
SDP = Select Designated Pharmacy

SL = Supply Limit

ST = Step Therapy

24

DSP = Designated Specialty Program
E = May be excluded from coverage
MC = Multiple Copay



Drug Requirements

Drug Requirements

LU LELE Tier & Limits LU LELE Tier & Limits
m:z?gf) /35, 1/35, 1 Women’s Health: Hormone Replacement
1/50, 10/11 Cenestin 4 E
Norgestimate-Ethinyl 3 Climara 2 SL
Estradiol Climara Pro 3 SL
Nortrel 0.5/35 1 Divigel 2

Nuvaring 2 Enjuvia 3

Orsythia 1 Estrace Cream 3

Ortho Micronor 1 Estradiol Tablet 1

Ortho Tri-Cyclen 1 Estradiol/Norethindrone o

Ortho Tri-Cyclen Lo 2 Acetate Tablet

Ortho-Cyclen 1 Estring 2 MC, SL
Ortho-Novum 3 Estrogen/

Ortho-Novum 7/7/7 1 Methyltestosterone 1

Portia 1 Tablet

Previfem 5 Evamist 2

Quartette 4 E Medroxyprogesterone :

Quasense 2 MC Tablet

Reclipsen 1 Minivelle 3 SL
Safyral 4 E Premarin 3

Sprintec 2 Prempro 3

Syeda 3 Progesterone o
Tri-Previfem 3 Micronized Capsule

Tri-Sprintec 3 Vagifem 2

Trinessa 3 Vivelle-Dot 2 SL
Trivora-28 1 Women’s Health: Prenatal Vitamins
Viorele 2

Xulane 3 Brand Prenatal 3

Yasmin 28 1 Vitamins

Yaz 2 Prenatal Plus 1

Zovia 1-3bE 1

25



Common Brand medications

excluded from coverage under
many benefit plans

Lower-cost option(s)

Omeprazole (generic Prilosec), Pantoprazole (generic Protonix),

Aciphex Rabeprazole (generic Aciphex), Dexilant

Actiq Fentanyl Lozenge (generic Actiq)

Actos Pioglitazone (generic Actos)

Add Amphetamine/Dextroamphetamine Immediate-Release
erall

(generic Adderall)

Adoxa Tablet

Doxycycline Hyclate (generic Vibra-Tab), Doxycycline Monohydrate
Tablet (generic Adoxa Tablet)

Ambien Zolpidem (generic Ambien)

Arimidex Anastrozole (generic Arimidex)

Astelin Azelastine Nasal Spray (generic Astelin)
Ativan Lorazepam (generic Ativan)

Avelox Tablet

Moxifloxacin Tablet (generic Avelox)

Avinza

Morphine Sulfate Extended-Release Tablet (generic MS Contin),
Morphine Sulfate Extended-Release Capsule (generic Avinza)

Celexa

Citalopram (generic Celexa)

Cipro Suspension

Ciprofloxacin Oral Suspension (generic Cipro Suspension)

Cloderm Cream

Clocortolone 0.1% Cream (generic Cloderm),
Mometasone Furoate Cream 0.1 % (generic Elocon)

Cymbalta Duloxetine (generic Cymbalta)

Diovan HCT Valsartan/Hydrochlorothiazide (generic Diovan HCT)

Duae Clindamycin Solution (generic Cleocin T) plus OTC Benzoyl
Peroxide, Clindamycin 1.2%/Benzoy! Peroxide 5% (generic Duac)

Duragesic Fentanyl Transdermal Patch (generic Duragesic)

Effexor XR Venlafaxine Extended-Release Capsule (generic Effexor XR)

Entocort EC Budesonide (generic Entocort EC)

Evista Raloxifene (generic Evista)

Femara Letrozole (generic Femara)

Fioricet with Codeine
50 mg/325 mg/40 mg/

Butalbital/Acetaminophen/Caffeine/Codeine Phosphate
50 mg/325 mg/40 mg/30 mg (generic Fioricet with Codeine)

30 mg

Flomax Tamsulosin (generic Flomax)

Geodon Ziprasidone (generic Geodon)

.Irgll)tll;aet);lnjectlon = Sumatriptan Injection, Tablet (generic Imitrex)

Lexapro Escitalopram (generic Lexapro)

Lidoderm Lidocaine Transdermal Patch (generic Lidoderm)

Lipitor Atorvastatin (generic Lipitor)

Lofibra 54, 160 mg Fenofibrate 54, 160 mg (generic Lofibra)

Lovaza Omega-3-Acid Ethyl Esters (generic Lovaza)

Lunesta Eszopiclone (generic Lunesta), Zaleplon (generic Sonata),

Zolpidem (generic Ambien)

Bold type = Brand name drug

[Plain type = Generic drug]
26




Common Brand medications

excluded from coverage under
many benefit plans

Maxalt

Lower-cost option(s)

Rizatriptan (generic Maxalt)

Maxalt-MLT

Rizatriptan (generic Maxalt), Rizatriptan Orally Disintegrating Tablet
(generic Maxalt MLT)

Mepron Suspension

Atovaquone Suspension (generic Mepron)

Micardis

Losartan (generic Cozaar), Telmisartan (generic Micardis)

Losartan/Hydrochlorothiazide (generic Hyzaar),

Micardis HCT Telmisartan/Hydrochlorothiazide (generic Micardis HCT)

Monodox Doxycycline Hyclate l(generic Vibramycin), Doxycycline
Monohydrate (generic Monodox)

Natroba Mglathion (generic Ovide), Permethrin (generic Elimite),
Spinosad (generic Natroba)

Optivar Azelastine (generic Optivar), Lastacaft

Ortho Evra Norelgestromih/Ethinyl Estradiol Topical Patch,
Xulane (generic Ortho Evra)

Percocet Acetaminophen/Oxycodone (generic Percocet)

Plavix Clopidogrel (generic Plavix)

Prilosec Omeprazole (generic Prilosec)

Protonix Pantoprazole (generic Protonix)

Prozac Fluoxetine (generic Prozac)

Revatio Sildenafil (generic Revatio)

Risperdal Risperidone (generic Risperdal)

Seroquel Quetiapine (generic Seroquel)

Singulair Chewable
Tablet

Montelukast Chewable Tablet (generic Singulair)

Singulair Tablet

Montelukast (generic Singulair)

Skelaxin Metaxalone (generic Skelaxin)
Taclonex Ointment Betamethasone/Calcipotriene Qintment (generic Taclonex)
Valium Diazepam (generic Valium)
Valtrex Valacyclovir (generic Valtrex)
Viramune XR 400 mg Nevirapine Extended-Release (generic Viramune XR)
Wellbutrin SR Bupropion Extended-Release (generic Wellbutrin SR)
Wellbutrin XL Bupropion Extended-Release (generic Wellbutrin XL)
Xanax Alprazolam (generic Xanax)
Xanax XR Alprazolam Extended-Release (generic Xanax XR)
Zoloft Sertraline (generic Zoloft)
Zutri Chlorpheniramine/Hydrocodone/Pseudoephedrine

utripro . .

(generic Zutripro)

Zyprexa Olanzapine (generic Zyprexa)

Zyprexa Zydis

Olanzapine (generic Zyprexa), Olanzapine Orally Disintegrating

Tablet (generic Zyprexa Zydis)

Bold type = Brand name drug [Plain type = Generic drug]

27



Index
T A . 15,26 AXIEOM oo 20

Abilif 14 Ambien CR....oooveviiiiiiieiceee 15 Azathioprine Tablet.....ccccceveereuennnne 24
Mgy 15 Amethia 24 Azelastine.eeereres.. 18,23, 26, 27
Abstral......__ 21 Amiodarone ......ccocoeveveviviveiennnnnn. 12 Azelastine 0.05% Ophthalmic
Acanva. 15 AMiItiZa coeeeeeeceeceeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 19 SOIULION e 18
Accuz,C‘il‘;l'{‘ ActlveTestStrlps """"" 17 Anmitriptyline Tablet ........ccccceevennnee. 13 Azelastine 0.15% Nasal Spray.......... 23
Accu-Chek Aviva Plus ... 17 Amlodlplne ...................................... 11 Azelastine 0.1% Nasal Spray ........... 23
. ...... Amlodipine/Tclmisartan ................. 11 Azelastine Nasa]_ Spray ..................... 26
Accu-Chek Aviva Plus Test Strips...17 Amlodinine Besvlate-B 1
Accu-Chek Comfort Curve mlodipine besylate-benazepril..... 11 AZEIEX cuvoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeene 15
Test Stri 17 Amoxicillin/Potassium Clavulanate Azithromycin Tablet......cccccovueueneee. 10
Accu Chel o e s Chewable Tablet, Tablet.c.. 10 AZOPE oo 18
ccuihek ompact 1es R Amoxicillin Capsule, Chewable Azor 11
Accu-Chek Nano SmartView ......... 17 ot Lo O
Accu-Chek Nano SmartView A b /D """""""" h AZUTELE oo 24
Test Strin 17 mp etagnne extroamphetamine
i e Immediate-Release...........cveun...... 26 “
Acetaminophen/Butalbital/ Amphetamine Salt Combo.............. 13
Caffeine/Codeine 325 mg/ Ampvra 14 Baclofen Tablet......c.covveeveeereeneennn, 21
50 mg/40 mg/30 Mg .....covvrumeenenee 14 AmIr)i}; """"""""""""""""""""""""" - Baraclude......coooovveveiieiiiciiciecee, 10
Acetaminophen/Butalbital/Caffeine Amtur‘r'l‘i‘(;l‘e; """"""""""""""""""""""" 1 Beconase.AQ._ ................................... 23
325 mg/SO mg/40 PG wooeerreneennens 14 Anastrozole coooeeereeeseooeerreeee 21, 26 Benazepr}l """"""""""""" o 1
Acetaminophen/Codeine Tablet......21 A pactroz0le Tablet ..oonnrrsneroseee. 21 Benazepril-Hydrochlorothiazide ... 11
Acetaminophen/Oxycodone ,,,,,,,,,,,, 27 Androderm. .. 20 Benicar ..o 11
Ac%p hex...... prrrennnermessseeeseneneees 19,26 Androgel ...cccovvieieiinnicccne 20 Benicar ,HCT """"""""""""""""""" 11
Aciphex Sprinkle.....ooveeeeeeeeveeeeeneenn, 19 : Benzaclin......cooeeveeieeiceieeieeee, 15
p p Android.....ccooveeeeeieeeeeeeeee, 20 B c ) n
Actfamra """""""""""""""""""""""""""""" 20 ANCATA oo 12 Benzonatate APSUIC covsrvvsemsensensees 18
ACH e 26 Antipyrine/Benzocaine Bepreve h ......... / CI ................
Actonel......ooiiiiniie 21 Otic SOMEON oo 21 egmet asone/Calcipotriene s ¥
ACLOS e 26 T 13 intment......... s )
ACUVAL 19 APTi e 24 Betamethasone Dipropionate
Acyclovir Ointment .........ocooveeennn. 10 APIISO .ttt 19 0.05% Cream, Ointment ............. 15
Acyclovir Tablet ... 100 Aranesp ....cooooceeeeecoemeeeceeecceseeeeeeennns 21 Betam(f):thasone Valerate
ACZONE e, 15 ATICEPE 23 MG wovvvoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeee, 14 0.12% Foam ....coceeveeneeieiiceeeee 15
Adapalene 0.1% Cream, Gel............ 15 ArIMIdeX oo 26  BEaSEron..iviiiiiniians 14
Adapalene 0.3% Gel .....ccoerivieenen. 15 Armour Thyroid .c.ccoveevvverccrcnennns 18  Bethamethasone Dipropi(?nate
AdCITea o 24 Asacol HD Tablet .o 19 0.95% Augmented Lotion,
Adderall ... 13,26 ASmaneX.....ooooeoeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenan. 23 OIntment coveveevvesevss 15
Adderall XR.coviiveiiiiiiecccien 13 Astagraf XL oovoeoooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 24  BethKis..oooi 21
Adoxa Capsule ... 100 Astelineeeereeeeeeeseee s, 26 Beyazeii 24
Adoxa Tablet.....oeecenirnieccccneninnen 26 ANV oo 21 Bidile 11
Advair Diskus/HFA ......ccccooovennnen. 23 Atenolol.e 11 Binosto ..cccccecevinininccieieireeeee 21
ACTOSPAN ..t 23 Atenolol-Chlorthalidone ......ovon.... 11 Bisoprolol ..o 11
Albuterol Sulfate Tablet................... 23 AN oo 26  Bisoprolol-Hydrochlorothiazide ...... 11
Alendronate Sodium Tablet............. 21 ACOIVASEAIN oo 12,26 Bosulifu.oii 11
Alfuzosin Tablet .............................. 20 Atovaquone Suspension ___________________ 27 Brand Prenatal Vitamins.................. 25
Allopurinol Tablet........ceeueecrerennenee 21 ATl oo 15  Breo Ellipta.....ccccoviiiiiiniiiiines 23
Alphagan P 0.1%...c.cccovueveeccnnnnnnee 18 AtrIPla e 20 Brisdelle cooiviiveiiiiiiiiieeeeee, 21
Alprazolam........cccoeeevrrueuccecnnne 14,27 AUbagio....ccoeoeeeeenreneereirieieeeeieene 14  Bromday......cooveiiiiniiniiice 19
Alprazolam Extended-Release... 14, 27 Augmentin XR...ooovvivrierieicrncnennce 10  Bromfed DM ..o 21
Alprazolam Extended-Release Auvi-QLeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 21 Budesonide......coovveeuviiiiiiinien, 23,26
Tablet. e 14 AVElOX.uioiriieicciineiecireeceeee 26  Budesonide Nasal Spray................... 23
Alprazolam Tablet ....coceveeecrenennnee 14 Avelox Tablet...ccoveeccinnncrcccnnnns 26  Budesonide Nebs......cccveeeneucnenncncne. 23
AlSUMa ..., 14 AVIANE coovveccccccceee s 24 Buprenorphine/Naloxone Tablet ..... 14
Altavera ....coooeeeeeeeiieeeieeieeeeieeieens 24 AVINZA.oioiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeee e 26  Bupropion Extended-Release.....13, 27
AOPIEV .ot 12 Avodart ooeceeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeee 20 Bupropion Extended-Release
AIVESCO e, 23 AVONCX.uiiiiorieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 14 1) 13



Bupropion Sustained-Release

Tablet. oo 13
Bupropion Tablet.......cccccoeeueereununnne. 13
Buspirone Tablet .......ccccccceeverueueucnne. 14

Butalbital/Acetaminophen/
Caffeine/Codeine Phosphate

50 mg/325 mg/40 mg/30 mg........ 26
Bydureon......cccoeeeveveneinnccnccnnne. 17
Byetta .oooeeeeecicicceccee 17
ByStolic ..o 11

Caduet i, 12
Calcitriol Capsule........coeeucuiinnnnns 18
Cambia....coieeieeieeieeeeeeeeeeeee 14
CaAMIESE voovviereereeereeeeeeeeecre e 24
Canasa.cueeeeeereeereeeee et 19
Capecitabine Tablet.......coecuevennne 11
Carac ..o 15
Carbamazepine Tablet ........cccccenne. 15
Carbidopa-Levodopa .......cccccccuunnes 14
Carisoprodol 350 mg Tablet............. 21
Cartia XT oo 11
Carvedilol.....coooveeeeieiecieceeeieeeneee 11
Cefdinir Capsule......ccovreecccnennnes 10
Cefuroxime Tablet .......cccoeevveeueeenennn. 10
Celebrex ..oovuviievieieieeeceeeecee e 21
CeleXauuiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee e 26
Celleept ..cvuiuiiiiiiiiiiiiicicccies 24
Cenestin..cueeeveeerieeeeeieeieecreeereeeneene 25
Centany AT ..o, 10
Cephalexin Capsule ......cccccccennnnee 10
Cetrotide .cvvevrieirieeieeeeeeeeereeereeeeene 20
Chlorpheniramine/Hydrocodone/
Pseudoephedrine..................... 21,27
Chlorpheniramine/Hydrocodone/
Pseudoephedrine Solution............ 21
Chlorthalidone.........ccceeevveervecnieenene 11
Choline Fenofibrate.......c..ccoveeuvennnn. 12
CialiS veeerieeeeereeeeeee e 20
Ciclopirox Cream, Gel, Lotion,
SOlUtion....ccovveeerie e 15
CIMZIAuiiieiieeeeee e 20
Cipro Suspension ........coeceeeeveeenueucns 26
Ciprodex......cccovvviiciiccnniccccins 21
Ciprofloxacin Oral Suspension ........ 26
Ciprofloxacin Tablet....c.cccceererrununne. 10
Citalopram ........ccccoeeeeeeeveeuccennne 13, 26
Citalopram Tablet ........cccoeueueeninnnnes 13
Claravis ..ceeveeeveeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeveeeeeeeens 15
ClarineX. . cooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 23
Clarinex-D ...ooovviioiicieeeeeeeeeee 23
Clarithromycin Tablet.......c.ccceuuuee.e. 10
Cleocin T oo 26
ClMAara coooeeeveeeeeeeeeee e 25
Climara Pro..eooeeviiiiciccieee, 25
Clindagel.....ccccovveeecinnnecccnenes 15

Clindamycin 1%/Benzoyl

Peroxide 5% Gel .....couveerveeuvennnee. 15
Clindamycin 1.2%/Benzoyl

Peroxide 5% ....oovveevveereeeieinnn, 15,26
Clindamycin 1.2%/Benzoyl

Peroxide 5% Gel ....cooovvvvveeereeennen. 15
Clindamycin Capsule........ccccceeeneeeee 10
Clindamycin Gel......ccccvviiiinnnns 15
Clindamycin Lotion......cccceeveeenneacne 15
Clindamycin Solution................. 15, 26
Clindamycin Solution, Swabs........... 15
Clobetasol Propionate Cream,

Ointment, Solution.........c.ceueeee.. 15
Clobetasol Propionate Foam,

Lotion, Shampoo......cccccccveeenucuene 15
Clocortolone 0.1% Cream................. 26
Clocortolone Cream.........coueeeveennenn. 15
Cloderm ...ooocvveeveeeeeeeeeeeeieeceeeeene 26
Cloderm Cream ......covveeeeeveecneennens 26
Clonazepam Tablet ........cccoeueucuennnne 15
Clonidine Extended-Release

Tablet..cuieieeieeeeeeeeeeee e 13
Clonidine Tablet ......cccoovvevveeueenennne 11
Clopidogrel.......cccoeevveinerennnnene. 11,27
Clotrimazole-Betamethasone

Cream ..oooieceeceeeee e 16
Clotrimazole-Betamethasone

Lotion ..o, 16
COlCrYS vt 21
Combigan........ccceceiviiiniiiincccncns 18
Combivent Respimat.........ccceccceeueeee 23
Complera.......cccouvuvuiiiinnniciinns 20
CoONCErta..nniiiieriecreecieeeeeeee e 13
Condylox Gel.......ccocvevvnrccinnne 16
Contour Test Strips...c.cccceveveverereene. 17
CoNZIP.aciiiiiuiiiriccccereeeeeene 21
Copaxone ......ccevveveeueueenerereerereeenens 14
Coreg CR....ocooviiiiiciiiciiccee 11
Cortifoam......coveeeeeeeecreeeeeeeeeeeeennen. 19
Cosopt PEF ..o 18
Coumadin ....ceeevveereeeieeiecieereeeneene 11
COZAAT et 27
CreON ittt 19
CreStOr ueeiuieieieereeeteeeteeeee e e 8,12
Cryselle ... 24
Cyclafem ......ccoooeveciniiniiiiiicns 24
Cyclobenzaprine Tablet.......c.ccc..... 21
Cyclosporine Modified Capsule.......24
Cymbalta.....cooeveveceeneineineiceneaens 26
Cyproheptadine Tablet........ccveue... 23

D |
Daytrana ......ccoccovviiiiiiiiiininnnn. 13
Delzicol ..o 19
Denavir Cream.....cceeeeveeecneeecneeennne.. 10
Depakote......cooveiviiicincciiciniccnee 15
Depakote ER ..o 15

Depo-Testosterone ......ccevevevererenne. 20
Desloratadine Orally Disintegrating

Tablet, Tablet.....cccceevevveerrerennnne. 23
Desmopressin Tablet.......ccccceceenenenee 18
Desonide 0.05% Cream, Lotion,

OINtmENt ..uveeveeeeeereeeeeeee e, 16
Desoximetasone Gel, Ointment ...... 16
Desvenlafaxine......cccccoevveeeeeeeneeenn.. 13
Detrol .., 23
Detrol LA ..o, 23
Dexamethasone Tablet..................... 18
Dexilant .....ccoeeevievieciecieeieee, 19, 26
Dexmethylphenidate

Extended-Release Capsule........... 13
Dexmethylphenidate Tablet............. 13
Dextroamphetamine-Amphetamine

Extended-Release.........ccveeneennnnns 13
Dextroamphetamine-Amphetamine

Tablet ..o 13
Dextroamphetamine

Sulfate Tablet......ccovevevveereerrennne. 13
Diazepam.......cccccoeevvevuruennnee. 14, 15,27
Diazepam Tablet..........cccceeuenene 14, 15
Diclofenac 1.5% Topical Solution....21
Diclofenac Sodium Tablet................ 21
Dicyclomine Tablet.....cccccoeeuereuenenee 23
Differin 1%...cueeeveeveeeereecieeeeeeeeeens 16
Dificid e 10
Diflorasone Diacetate 0.05%

Cream, Ointment .......ccccceeeeveennees 16
Digoxin ...ccouieiiciniiiiiiiiciices 12
Diltiazem 24 Hour CD.................... 11
Diltiazem Sustained-Release

Capsule ....ccoovvciiinnccccnes 11
Diltiazem Sustained-Release

Tablet ..o 11
Diovan....cccooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeceeee. 11, 26
Diovan HCT..c.ooovveieiieeeeeee, 26
Divalproex Delayed-Release

Tablet ..o 15
Divalproex Extended-Release

1) [ 15
Divigel.....coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiics 25
Donepezil 5, 10 mg Tablet............... 14
DOryX e 10
Dorzolamide-Timolol 2%-0.5%

Ophthalmic Solution.......ccceeu.e... 18
Doxazosin .....ccceeveveeeeneeeieeienee. 11, 20
Doxazosin Tablet .........ccccveeveeuennne. 20
Doxepin Capsule........cccccueerenennnnes 13
Doxycycline Hyclate ............ 10, 26, 27
Doxycycline Hyclate Capsule,

Tablet..oo e 10

Doxycycline Monohydrate... 10, 26, 27
Doxycycline Monohydrate
50, 100 mg Capsule.........ccccoeueeenees 10



Doxycycline Monohydrate

75 mg Capsule ......ccccovevuvuecinennnne 10
Doxycycline Monohydrate Tablet....26
Duac...ciii, 26
Duexis ..coeceviiiniiiiiiiiiiice, 22
Dulera ..o, 23
Duloxetine.....cccoevveeveecreecneennnnne. 13,26
Duloxetine Capsule.......ccccovueuneee. 13
Duragesic ....ocoeiiviiiiiiiiiccae 26
Dutoprol........cccceevvicciinnciccne. 11
Dymista....cccccoviiniiiiiiiiiinnn, 23

Edarbi cooooviiiiieeece, 11
Edarbyclor.......cociiinnniciiins 11
Edluar oo, 15
Effexor XR.oooiooiieeiieeeeeeeeeeeee 26
Effient coueveeeieieiiieeeeee e 11
Elestat c.ooooevvieeieeieeeceeeeee e 18
Elmite covoeeeiieeeeieeeeeeeeee e 27
ELQUS oo 11
Elocon ...oovveeveeeieeiiceceeeeeeee, 26
Emadine...c..coooevveeveiiiicieieeiee, 18
Emoquette.......ccccoeviiiiiniiiniiiniiins 24
EnableX.....oovooieiieiiieiecieeeeeeeene 23
Enalapril......ccoooiiii, 11
Enalapril-Hydrochlorothiazide........ 11
Enbrel.....ooooiiieieeeeeeeee, 20
Enjuvia ..o, 25
Enoxaparin Sodium ........cccccccceeenes 11
Enpresse ..o, 24
Entocort EC...ooovviiiiiiiiieieiee, 26
Epaned ..o 11
Epiduo.....cccoviiiniiiiiiiiii, 16
Epipen ..o, 21
Epipen-Jr. i, 21
Epzicom ..o, 20
Ertaczo..icceeeiieiieeeeeee e, 10
Erythromycin 0.5% Ophthalmic

OINtmENt .cveeeeeeeeeereeereeeeeeeeeeens 18
Escitalopram ........cccoceveecuccennne 13,26
Escitalopram Tablet........cccccccevnennnee 13
Estrace Cream......cooveeevieeneeecneenen. 25
Estradiol/Norethindrone Acetate

Tablet oo 25
Estradiol Tablet........ccccevveveveennnene. 25
EString ..ccocoeovvveiiiincccccnees 25
Estrogen/Methyltestosterone

Tablet. oo 25
Eszopiclone........cccoccivciincnne 15,26
Eszopiclone Tablet.......occecveenennnnee 15
Etodolac Capsule .......ccccccvncinennens 22
Evamist c..cooveeiiiiiiiiiiiccicceeeeee, 25
Evista...coioiieiiieeee e, 26
Exemestane Tablet ..........cccovvnen..... 21
EXfOrge....cucueinivicciirneccccnes 11
Exforge HCT .....coceiiiiciinnes 11

Fabior ..oovieiieieieeeeeee e, 16
Farxiga coooovvivii 17
Felodipine........cccccooviiiiiinnnccnan. 1
Femara......oooiiiiiiiieee 26
Fenofibrate 43, 50, 67, 130,

134, 150, 200 mg Capsule............ 12
Fenofibrate 48, 145 mg Tablet.......... 12
Fenofibrate 54, 160 mg............... 12,26
Fenofibrate 54, 160 mg Tablet ......... 12
Fenofibric Acid......ccceevvvevvveerieniene. 12
Fenoglide......cccoveenveennccinccinecnene. 12
Fentanyl Lozenge.......ccccceevnueuennne. 26
Fentanyl Patches.........ccccocineinnne. 22
Fentanyl Transdermal Patch ............ 26
Fentora ....oooviviiiiciiciiceeee, 22
Finacea.....oooovviiiciiiciiciee, 16
Finasteride Tablet.......ccocevevevennenne. 20
Fioricet with Codeine...........ccuu....... 26
Fioricet with Codeine

50 mg/325 mg/40 mg/30 mg........ 26
Flecainide......coooveeevveeeceiecieeeeeenen. 12
Flector i 22
Flomax c...cooviiiiiiieiiieciieeeeeeee, 26
Flovent Diskus/HFA ........ccvoeuen.. 23
Fluconazole Tablet .......c.ccocvevenne.n.. 10
Flunisolide Nasal Spray ................... 23
Fluocinolone Cream, Oil,

Ointment, Solution............ccueeuu... 16
Fluocinonide 0.05% Cream.............. 16
Fluocinonide 0.1% Cream................ 16
Fluoride ...covveevveeeeeieeieeeeeeeeeeeene 24
Fluoxetine......coccovveeveevveeereeennnne. 13,27
Fluoxetine Capsule, Tablet............... 13
Fluticasone Nasal Spray ................... 23
Fluvoxamine Tablet.........ccccoenee..... 13
Focalin XRo..oooooiiieiiieeeeeee 13
Folic Acid...vvoeiieeieeieeeeeeeeee 24
Foradil......ooovviiiiiiicee, 23
Forfivo XLa..ooooieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeea 13
Forteo .o, 21
Fortesta......cooveviiecciiiiciiceeeeee, 20
Fosinopril Sodium.......c.ccccceevuvuenneee. 11
Fosrenol.....c..cooveevieiieiiciiciceeee, 21
Freestyle Test Strips....ccocevvevveecune. 17
Furosemide......cocooovveveveeiiciiecieenen. 11

Gabapentin Capsule, Tablet............. 15
Gelnique....oocuceeeenereccccereecccens 23
Gemfbrozil......cocovveeveeeeieeecieeeee, 12
Generess Fe...ooovviiiiniiiiiciicceen, 24
Genotropin.......ceceueueueeecrerueucecnnnns 18
Geodon ..oocuvieeeeeeeeeeeeeee 26

GIANViateitiiitieeieeiecereceeeeee et 24
GIAZO ettt 19
Gildess Fe..uvvveveiiiiiecieeceeeeeee, 24
Gilenya....ccoceiiciinciiniiciicireees 14
GIEEVEC...icveicueeeeeeeeeeeteeeeeeee e 11
Glimepiride......cccoeoivvrccccennnennn. 17
Glipizide.....cooeueioinnrccicnreenen. 17
Glipizide Extended-Release............. 17
GIUMELZa...veeceeeeeeeeeereeereeeee e, 17
Glyburide .ccooecvvvecineiniecincireees 17
Glyburide-Metformin..........ccccu..... 17
Golytely.....cooveiiiiniiiiciiciicees 19
Gonal-F...ooovooiiiiiieeeeeeee e, 20
Gonal-F RFF ..o, 20
GraliS€..ouiiviiiieeieeeeeeereeereeeee e 21
Guanfacing....oovveeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeenens 11

Halflytely ....ccovvveueiiniccccrennnee 19
Helidac....oovvieeeeeieeeeeeeeeceeeeeeeene 19
Horizant.....cccooveeviiieiiiiieceeeee. 21
Humalog KwikPen .........ccccoeenin. 17
Humalog Mix 75-25 KwikPen ........ 17
Humalog Vials......cccccveineinnenne. 17
Humatrope........cocoeecincinccnccnne. 18
Humira.....ooeeeveeieiiecieeeeeeeeee. 20
Humulin 70-30 Vials.....cccceeveeenene. 17
Humulin KwikPen.......ccoceevvveeueennn. 17
Humulin N KwikPen........ccccovveuee. 17
Humulin N Vials .....cooeevveevieiieenes 17
Humulin R Vials......cooevveeviiiinennns 17
Hydralazine.........cccoceceveennccncnnes 11
Hydrochlorothiazide...... 11, 12, 26, 27

Hydrocodone/Acetaminophen
5/325,7.5/325, 10/325 mg

Tabletu.iiiiiiiieieeeeeee e, 22
Hydrocodone/Chlorpheniramine
SUSPENSION ....veueieeiciiiieeecieneee 21
Hydrocodone/Homatropine ............ 21
Hydrocodone/Ibuprofen Tablet .......22
Hydrocortisone 2.5% Cream,
OINtmeEnt ..cuveeeveeeeeereeeriesie e, 16
Hydrocortisone Butyrate Cream...... 16
Hydromorphone Extended-Release
Tabletu.iiiiiiiiieieieeeeiee e, 22
Hydromorphone Tablet.................... 22
Hydroxychloroquine Sulfate Tablet.20
Hydroxyurea Capsule.........ccccoeueuee. 11
Hydroxyzine Capsule, Tablet........... 23
Hyoscyamine Tablet........ccccceeeenennenee 19
Hyzaar......ccooooviiiiniiiiinincn, 27
I
Ibandronate Tablet.......cccccoveuennnnnee. 21
Ibuprofen Tablet.......coevvicriecnnnee 22
TIEVIO ot 19



Imipramine Tablet .....ccccccceereunnnne. 13
ImitreX. . ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 26
Imitrex Injection & Tablets.............. 26
Indapamide ......ccccoovvviiiiinnniinne. 11
Indomethacin Capsule...................... 22
Intelence...cooeieeeeeeciiiceieeecieeeeeee. 20
Intermezzo c..ooveeeeceieciecieeeeeee. 15
Intunivi..occeeieeecee 13
Invokamet ..c.coovvveecivieciiiieeeeeeee. 17
Invokana.....ccccooveeiiiiciiiiiiecieee, 17
Ipratropium Nebs.......cccccoevvvneeacne. 23
Irbesartan.....cccooeeeeeiecieieceeceeeee. 11
Isentress....ccoveeeeeeeciieccieeeeee e, 20
Isosorbide Mononitrate ER.............. 12
Itraconazole Capsule...........cc......... 10

Jalyn o 20
Janumet ...ooooiiiiiiii 17
Januvia.....coceeeeneiee 17
Jentadueto......eoueivevininieiiiiee 17
Jolessa e 24
JOIVELLE ceveviiieieieeeeeiee e 24
Junel .o 24
Junel Feooovoiiiiiiiiiiiciice 24

Kadian.....ooeeieeieeiiiececeeeeeeeeee 22
Kaletra..oooooveeveeeieeeeeeeeeeceeeeeee 20
Kapvay.....oooooioiviiiiiiiiciiis 13
Kariva..ooooeeeeeeeeceeeeeeceee e 24
Kazano ....cccoeeeveeiiiieeieieeeeceee, 17
Keppra ..o, 15
Keppra XR ..o 15
Keralyt Scalp Kit....coooooevrvcccnnnns 16
Ketoconazole Cream........ccveevveenennn. 10
Ketorolac Tablet .......coveevveeueeceieenenne 22
Khedezla ....oooevveeiieeiiiceeeeee. 13
Klor-Con M10 ....ccvevveeiieveereeenene 24
Klor-Con M20.....cocovieiierierienens 24
Kombiglyze XR.....cocccvviiiiinins 17

Labetalol ......ooovviiiiiieeiiiecieeceee. 11
Lamictal...ccoovieoieiiiiiieereecreeeeeeeene 15
Lamictal XR ..o, 15
Lamotrigine Tablet ......c.coccceceennnee 15
Lansoprazole Capsules..........c.c........ 19
Lantus Solostar ........cceeevveeveecreeenens 17
Lantus Vials......ccooveeeiieeineeeeieenen. 17
Lastacaft...c..cooveeeeeveeeceeerieereenen. 18,27
Latanoprost 0.005% Ophthalmic
SolUtioN....ccceeeeree e 18
Latuda.cocoooveeeeieeieeeeeceeeceee 14
Lazanda.......cocoeevveevveiieeiciiecieeeiieee, 22
Leflunomide Tablet.........cc.coeun....... 20

Letairis oo 24
Letrozole...uiinieniieieeieecreennnne 21, 26
Letrozole Tablet.......cccoeveveveceennnne. 21
Leucovorin Calcium Tablet.............. 11
Levalbuterol Nebs.....ccccoeevvveeevenenneen. 23
Levemir Flexpen ......ccccccvvcincennnn. 17
Levemir Vials...oocooviveoiiienieceeenen. 17
Levetiracetam Extended-Release
1 o) 15
Levetiracetam Tablet .........coeue...... 15
Levocetirizine Tablet ........ccvevee..... 23
Levofloxacin Tablet.......ccoveeveeeveennen. 10
Levora-28 ..o, 24
Levothyroxine Sodium Tablet ......... 18
Levoxyl. ..o 18
Lexapro ..o 26
Lialda .oooeeeeeicieeeeeeeeeeeeeceee 19
Lidocaine Transdermal Patch....21, 26
Lidoderm ..c..oovveevveeeieiiciieereeereeene, 26
LANZESS cvviieiieeieeeeeee e, 19
Liothyronine Sodium Tablet............ 18
LAPItor c.cveiiciiciiccieccces 26
Lipofen ... 12
Liptruzet .....ococviviviiiciiiiceae, 12
Lisinopril....cococioinniciiinnnns 11, 35
Lisinopril-Hydrochlorothiazide....... 11
Lithium Capsule .......cccccoeevvenruencnne. 14
LAvalo weeeeecieeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 12
Lo Loestrin Fe .ooovvvviiviiiiiiicieene. 24
Lo Minastrin 24 FE ... 24
Locoid Lipocream.........ccocccevueueneee. 16
Locoid Lotion ....covveeveecviecneeenienen. 16
Lofibra.....ccovecieeiiciieeeceeeeeeee 26
Lofibra 54, 160 mg......ccccccveuvurueuneee. 26
LoMedia 24 FE ....cooooviecveieen. 24
Lorazepam ........ccocvviiuiiiuinnnne. 14, 26
Lorazepam Tablet .......ccccovueucceunnnnne 14
Loryna....occoviivnicniciniiiiccecene 24
Lorzone....oooveeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeen 21
Losartan....ccccoeveeeeeeeecieeeneeenne, 11, 27
Losartan-Hydrochlorothiazide......... 11
Losartan/Hydrochlorothiazide........ 27
Lotemax Gel ....coooovveeeeeiiccieneeenn, 19
Lotemax Solution.........cceeevveereeeneenne 19
Lovastatin ....ooeeeeeeeeecieeeieeeeeeeenen. 12
Lovaza....ccovveeeeeieieeeeeeeee e 26
Low-Ogestrel......ccccoeeveinnicnncans 24
Lumigan....cccoeceveeencnnieineieeens 19
Lunesta.....ceeeeeeveeeeeeieeieeceeeveeeneene 26
Lutera..cooeeceeeeiecieeeeecee e, 24
Luxiquecccceciiicciecicccccs 16
LUZU oo 10
Lyrica oo 15
. m
Malathion....cccocoeeeeeveeeeeieeeieeeeeeeens 27
Maxalt..oooooviieieeieceeceeeeceeee, 27

Maxalt-MLT.....cccooviiiiiieeene 27

Maxalt MLT ..o, 27
Medroxyprogesterone Tablet ........... 25
Meloxicam Tablet.......ccccccveveeeueennn. 22
Mepron.....c.ccceevveecicnnccceee 27
Mepron Suspension..........cccocecevennee 27
Mercaptopurine Tablet..................... 11
Metadate CD ..oovvveveeeceeeeeeceeea, 13
Metaxalone.......ooveeveeereecreenreeeneennn, 27
Metformin......cceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennnn, 17
Metformin Extended-Release

Osmotic Tablet...oooveevieciieniene. 17
Metformin Extended-Release

1 ) 17
Methadone Tablet.........ccoveeveeneennenn. 22
Methimazole Tablet.......c.cccveeueene.. 18
Methocarbamol Tablet..................... 21
Methotrexate Tablet......c..ccocevevennene. 20
Methylphenidate ..........cccccereinnaene 13
Methylphenidate Extended-Release

Capsule ..o, 13
Methylphenidate Extended-Release

Tablet ..o 13
Methylprednisolone Tablet .............. 18
Metoclopramide Tablet.................... 19
Metoprolol Succinate

50, 100, 200 mg...cvvvevereerereerenenes 11
Metoprolol Tartrate......oeveveecrenenen 11
Metozolv ODT .....ccveuveeeeeeeeenne 19
Metrogel 1%.....ccoeueeeeverecucccennnee 16
Metronidazole Gel 0.75%................. 16
Metronidazole Gel 1%..........ccuu...... 16
Metronidazole Tablet....................... 10
Micardis ..oooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 27
Micardis HCT ....oooevieieieieeeee 27
Microgestin.....ccceeeveceeeeeneeuenennennnn 24
Microgestin FE ..o 24
Minastrin 24 FE ..o, 24
Minivelle ....covieviieiciieecieeeieeeeeeeas 25
Minocycline Capsule ........ccceeneee 10
Minocycline Tablet.....ocoevececneennee 10
Mirapex ER ..o 14
Mirtazapine Tablet........ccccccceennnee 13
MITVASO e 16
Modafinil Tablet .......cccoeveveeeerennne 14
Mometasone Furoate

Cream 0.1 % cooveveeeeeeieieeeeeeeeenee 26
Mometasone Furoate Cream,

Lotion, Ointment.......ccccceeuveene... 16
MonodoX......cooueeeueeeeeeieerieeeeeeeennn 27
MoOnonessa ......coeuveeeeeeecreeeeieeeeieenns 24
Montelukast .......ceeevveereeereennnnne. 23,27

Montelukast Chewable Tablet...23, 27
Montelukast Chewable Tablet,

Tablet ..o 23
Montelukast Granules.......c...ccvo...... 23



Morphine Sulfate Extended-Release
10, 20, 30, 50, 60, 80, 100,
200 mg Capsule......ccccoeeevuvueucucnce. 22
Morphine Sulfate Extended-Release
30, 45, 60, 75, 90, 120 mg

Capsule ..o 22
Morphine Sulfate Extended-Release

Capsule ....cociiiiiiiiiiie 26
Morphine Sulfate Extended-Release

1 3) (R 22,26
Moviprep....oceveeiieiiiiiiiiicine, 19
Moxifloxacin Tablet......ccoceveennnnee. 26
MS Contineeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennenn 26
Multaqu..coeeeciiiiiciiciccee 12
Mupirocin Ointment.........ccceeueueeee. 16
Mycophenolate Capsule.................... 24
Mycophenolic Acid Tablet............... 24
MYFOItic v 24
Myrbetriq...cocoiviiiiiiiiiiiiiicn, 23

. N

Nabumetone Tablet.........cccovvne..... 22
Nadolol.....coveeeeeeeeeiecreeeeeeeeeee e 11
Naftin 1%, 2% Cream, Gel.............. 10
Namenda XR ..o, 14
Naprelan.......ccooceveiniinnccncnennne. 22
Naproxen Tablet......cccceecrrreucucnnes 22
Nasacort AQ ....ooeeeeeeerieieeeeeeennn 23
NaSONEX..vecovierieereeeeeereecreeeree e 23
Natazia cooveeereeereeeeeeeeecreeereeereeeee e 25
Natroba c.veeeveeeeeeeeeeeecreeeeeereeeee e 27
Necon 0.5/35, 1/35, 1/50, 10/11 ...... 25
Neoral...ooiiooiiieieeceeceee e, 24
NESINA cuvvieereeeeeeeetee e 17
Neurontin....ooeeeeereeeeveeeeeeeeeveeennen. 15
Nevirapine Extended-Release.......... 27
Nexium Capsule........cccoeovvvverrcnennne. 19
Nexium Suspension Packet.............. 19
Niacin Extended-Release Tablet......12
NIASPAN . 12
Nifedipine Extended-Release .......... 11
Nitrofurantoin Capsule.................... 10
Nitrofurantoin Macrocrystal

Capsule ..o, 10
Nitroglycerin Sublingual Spray........ 12
Nitrolingual Pump Spray................. 12
NOrditropin c..eeeeeeeeeeeueveeeeeericecnenenns 18
Norelgestromin/Ethinyl Estradiol

Topical Patch, Xulane................... 27
Norgestimate-Ethinyl Estradiol ...... 25
NOTItALE cvveeeereeeeeeeeeree e 16
Nortrel 0.5/35 wooouvieiieieieeeeeeeeene. 25
Nortriptyline Capsule.........cccoeeee. 13
NOIVIT oottt 20
NOVOLOZ .. 17
Novolog Flexpen.......cccccoveeverueueucnne. 17
NP Thyroid Tablet......c.cccvvueueuneee. 18

NUCYDA . eeerceercnereiceerceneesreeeenen 22
Nucynta ER ..o 22
NuedexXta ..oooieieereniieieieceeeeeeeeene 21
Nutropin AQ NuSpin .....cccccevvueuneee. 18
NUVATING .o 25
NUVIgIL oo 14
Nystatin-Triamcinolone Acetonide
Cream, Ointment .......c.ccveeueenen. 16
Nystatin Cream, Ointment.............. 10

Ofloxacin 0.3% Ophthalmic

SOIUtiON...ecviiveeerieeie e, 18
Olanzapine........cccccceueevcrerucnnee 14, 27
Olanzapine Orally Disintegrating

1 ) 27
Olanzapine Tablet......ccccoveccennnnns 14
OlePtro .ceeeeeeeeeineeierccerereeeeeeeeeees 13
OLySI0 e 10
Omeclamox-Pak.......ccoeeevveveeeeennen. 19
Omega-3-Acid Ethyl Esters.......12, 26
Omega-3-Acid Ethyl Esters

Capsule .....coeeiiniciiiceee, 12
Omeprazole.......cccccoceveunnnee. 19, 26, 27
Omeprazole Capsule......ccccccueuenne. 19
OMNATIS veovveeeveerieeeecee e 23
Omnitrope.....ceeeveeeevccinieisieeennens 18
Ondansetron ........cceeeeveeeeveeecveeeennen. 19
Ondansetron ODT .........ccocveenee.ne. 19
One Touch Test Strips ....cccceevvevencne. 17
One Touch Ultra Meter................... 17
One Touch Ultra Mini......coevee..... 17
One Touch Ultra Test Strips............ 17
One Touch Verio IQ.......ccocuveunneene. 17
One Touch Verio IQ Test Strips......17
One Touch Verio Sync.....cceveveeenee 17
Onglyza...c.ceveeeeeevciniciniciiceens 17
Onmel ....oooviiviieiieiieeeeeeeceeeeee, 10
OnSOLIS vt 22
Opana ER ..o, 22
OPLIvAr cceeeececirceccerereeeeeees 27
OFaCEA cviiiieieieeteeeeeeee e 10
Orencia...eccueeceeeeeeeeeecreeeeceee e 20
Orsythia ....c.eeeeeeeeicinciiececceeens 25
Ortho-Cyclen......occvveineinnceencnns 25
Ortho-Novum......ccccevveeevieireecnieneenn, 25
Ortho-Novum 7/7/7 c.cceveeeeeeeenen. 25
Ortho Evra..ciciiiiicicceeeee, 27
Ortho Micronor......coeeeeveevveeeueeeneenn. 25
Ortho Tri-Cyclen...c.coceevvveccceinnnes 25
Ortho Tri-Cyclen Lo ...coevevecuccennnne 25
OSENIL.cuviiiceieeeeee e 17
OTC Benzoyl Peroxide.......ccccuuee. 26
Otezla i, 20
OVIde.uoouiiiiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeceeeeeeene 27
Ovidrel oo, 20
Oxcarbazepine Tablet .........ccccceuene. 15

32

Oxistat Cream....ccceeeceeeeiieeereeenen. 10

Oxistat Lotion......coeeereeeeeecreeeneeneen, 10
Oxsoralen-Ul.......ccocoovveeiieeeeiienenn, 16
Oxtellar XR ovievierieeieeeeeeeeeeeeee 15
Oxybutynin Extended-Release

Tablet ..o 23
Oxybutynin Tablet.....c.cccovererccnenne 23
Oxycodone/Acetaminophen 5/325,

7.5/325, 10/325 mg Tablet............ 22
Oxycodone Tablet.....ccoovvvevererenencne. 22
OXyContin ...cocueeeereeecrccerereeeecens 22
Oxymorphone Extended-Release

Tablet ..o 22
OXYtrol. .o 23

P |

Pantoprazole..........ccceueueneeee. 19, 26, 27
Pantoprazole Tablet.........ccccccevunenene. 19
Paroxetine Tablet ......cccovveeevierennn. 13
Pataday ......cccoeevveoiniiniiiiccs 18
Patanol.......ccccoveeieeiieieeieeecee 18
Pegasys ..o, 21
Penicillin V Potassium Tablet.......... 10
Pentasa c..cooovveevieeciiieieeeeeeee 19
Percocet ..o 27
Perforomist.....cceeeeeeeeceeeeiieeeneeenen. 23
Permethrin ....coooeeeeieeceiieiiceeeene. 27
Pertzye.....ccoveeviiiicincicceenee 19
Pexeva. .o 13
Phenytoin Capsule, Suspension........ 15
Picato..cciiiiiiecieeeeeee e, 16
Pioglitazone........ccccovueueucecinnnnns 17,26
Pioglitazone-Metformin .................. 17
Plavix...cooi oo 27
Polyethylene Glycol 3350................. 19
Portia...coiiceeceeeeeeeeeeee e 25
Potassium Chloride.......cccceevveveennen. 24
Potassium Citrate......c.ccceveeeveeeneennnn. 24
Pradaxa.....ccccooeeeeeeieeiiciecceeeeen 11
Pramipexole Tablet........cccccccvuvuruneee. 14
Prandimet.....cccoooeevviieieciecieceeenens 17
Prandin......ccocoeviiiiiieiiieeieeee 17
Pravastatin......cccceeveeeceeeceeeeeeeenne, 12
Prednisolone Solution, Syrup........... 18
Prednisone Tablet........cccceveerveneennn.. 18
Premarin.......ccooeveeieeeeciicceceen 25
Prempro.....ccooecicinnnccicieens 25
Prenatal PIus c...ooveevveenieciieieeeene, 25
Prepopik.....ccocoiiiiiniiiiiiiiiiies 19
Prevacid Solutab........ccccoovveenennnnn. 19
Previfem ...oooooeeeeeeeiiecieeeeeeeeee 25
Prevpac....cccocvveccnccinciciccee 19
Prezista....cooeeveeceeeieeeeeeeeeee 20
Prilosec....coveeeeeeeiieccieeieen, 19, 26, 27
Prilosec Suspension.........ccccceeevvuneeee 19
Pristiq ER ..coooiiii 13
Proair HFA ..o, 23



Procort. e 19
Procrit oo 21
Progesterone Micronized Capsule ...25
Prograf ..o 24
Prolensa.....ccooeeveeeciiiciiiiiieceeeeen, 19
Promethazine/Codeine..................... 21
Promethazine/Dextromethorphan ..21
Promethazine Tablet.........cooun........ 23
Propranolol Tablet.......ccccccceuereunnnnne. 11
ProtoniX.....ooovvveeiieeiiieeieens 19, 26, 27
Protonix Suspension...........ccecueueee. 19
Protopic....cocciicniiiiiiiice 16
Proventil HFA ......oovviiiiieeee. 23
Provigil.....cooooiiiiniiiiiiiiice, 14
Prozac....coooovieeiii 27
Pulmicort Flexhaler .......ccccveeuneee... 23
Pulmozyme .....ccccvveivecineiininae. 21
Pylera.....cooeiieniinciciicceee, 19

Qnasl...ooicieiiceeeee e 23
QUATtEtte..uverierieieieeieiesreeeeve e 25
QUASENSE c.vveererieeieieeeiere e 25
Quetiapine.......cocceveicvrererueinnnne 14, 27
Quetiapine Tablet.....c.cocvvueuerecinennnnee 14
Quillivant XR .cooooiiiiieiieieeiieee 13
Quinaprilic.c.cocovneccenneecceees 11
QVAR ..o 23
R |
Rabeprazole.........ccccoceevcunnnnene. 19, 26
Rabeprazole Tablet........coceeueenennnne 19
Raloxifene .....ccceeveeevevveevrereenennen, 21,26
Raloxifene Tablet .....cccocevveevvecneeenennne 21
Ramipril ..o 12
Ranexa......coovvevienciinieeeeeeeee 12
Rapaflo ... 20
Rapamune ..o, 24
Rayos....ccociiiiiiiccicies 18
Rebifioiiiiiiiiciieieeceeeeeee 14
Reclipsen ..., 25
Rectivciiiiiccie e, 21
Relpax .o 14
Repaglinide ........cccoceininniciinnnes 17
Requip XL ..o 14
Restasis...iiuiiinieieieeceeeeee e 21
Retin-A MICIO cuooveveeieiieeeeeeenee 16
Revatio ..cccvecveecieciecieeieeeee, 24,27
Reyataz......ccoccovvviiiiiiniiiiiiin, 20
Rezira..oooovviiieiiiiieeieceeeeee, 21
Ribapak ..., 10
Ribavirin Tablet .....cccoeivreieieninnnn. 10
Risedronate 150 mg Tablet.............. 21
Risperdal ..o, 27
Risperidone .......cccocevvccincuinennnne. 14,27
Risperidone Tablet.......cccoeueuevnennnnee 14

Ritalin LA ..o 13

Rizatriptan ... 14,27
Rizatriptan Orally Disintegrating
1 ) 14, 27
Rizatriptan Tablet......cccocoveuccennnns 14
Ropinirole Tablet .....c.ccovvueuecennnne 14
Rybix ODT ...ccooiiiiiiiinneccins 22

Safyral ..o 25
SAIZEN vt 18
SaANCLULa cvveevveeieceeceeeeeee e, 23
Sanctura XRu.oooveoieeieeieeieeeeeeee, 23
SANCUSO cvveeereereereereeeeeeee e 19
Seroquel......oocoeueueirnnincccene 14,27
Seroquel XR..cocuviviiiciiiininieicccene 14
Sertralin€......ccvevveeveereecieereereennnn, 13,27
Sertraline Tablet......cccccovveveeveennennee. 13
Sevelamer Carbonate .........ccueeun.... 21
Sildenafil .....c.coovveeviicriiiiiiiien, 24,27
Sildenafil Tablet......cccccouvevvverennnnnee. 24
SI1ENOTr v 15
SIMbIinza...ccocevveeveeeieeiecieceereene. 19
SIMCOT vt 12
SIMPONI .. 20
Simvastatin......cccevveeeeeeeeeeennennn. 8,12
Singulair.....coceoeeivieciiinccccne 27
Singulair Chewable Tablet............... 27
Singulair Tablet.......ccccceerrerccccnnnns 27
Sirolimus Tablet .....ccceevvveeieiiennennee. 24
Skelaxin...cooeoeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 27
Sodium Sulfacetamide-Sulfur ......... 16
Solodyn ..o 10
SoltamoX....cceveeerreereeeieeiece e 21
Soma 250....cuiiiiieieeieeeeeeee 21
SONAtA..eiiciicieceeeeee e 26
SOTIUX cvveeeveeee e 16
Sotalol .o 12
Spinosad......ccccceveevieieucinniniecccns 27
SPIFIVA ceeiiivciceerecc e 23
Spironolactone........ccccveerurueuececnnnns 12
SPIINtec ..cvrveiiieiiiciiicccieciecceine 25
SPIIX ot 22
STAXYIL v 20
Stelara.....coeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 20
Strattera...ooeeieeieeeeeeeeie e 13
Stribild .ooovieeee e 20
Suboxone Film ....ccocovveeviiiieirennee. 14
SUDSYS ..o 22
SUClEAT vt 19
Sucralfate Tablet .....cceevvveviereennnnee. 19
Sulfamethoxazole-Trimethoprim
Tablet. oo 10
Sulfasalazine Tablet ........ccccovveunene.. 19
Sumatriptan Injection, Tablet.......... 26
Sumatriptan Nasal Spray ................. 14

33

Sumatriptan Succinate Tablet,

Injection......ccoevvciniiniiiiiicns 14
Sumavel DosePro.....ccoveeveeeveennn, 14
SUPLEP e 19
SUSTIVA ceveevieeteeereeeeeee et 20
SULENT c.vveieiiieeee e 11
Syeda ..o 25
SymbiCOTt..c.eoveuerireiiieirieerieerieees 23
Synthroid.....cccoeevevnevcnncnnecneens 18
TacloneX c..ooevveveeeeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeene, 27
Taclonex Ointment ........c.ccceeveunenn... 27
Tacrolimus Capsule......cccccceuerereunnnnes 24
Tamiflu. .o 10
Tamoxifen Tablet .......ccceevveeenenen. 21
Tamsulosin......cceeeveveeeiecienniennan, 20, 26
Tamsulosin Capsule........cccccocvuennee 20
TanzZeum ...ccooeveeeeeeeeeceeeeeeeeeeeenee. 17
TasigNa .cuceeeerereererceeneccene e, 11
Tasmar.....ccooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 14
Tecfidera....ooevieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeene 14
Tekamlo ...ooveeveeeeeieeeieeeeeeeeee 12
Telmisartan .....coeevveeeeveenens 11,12, 27
Telmisartan/

Hydrochlorothiazide .............. 12,27
Temazepam Capsule.........ccovueueneeee. 15
Terazosin....ccooveeeveeeeeieceeneenn, 12,20
Terazosin Capsule, Tablet................ 20
Terbinafine Tablet.........ccccecvevennnn.. 10
TeStim cuveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 20
Testosterone Cypionate Injection.....20
Testosterone Enanthate Injection ....20
Testosterone Topical Gel.................. 20
Testred....oveeiieeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 20
Tev-TTopin..cceeeeercceirreerccerereerenenee 18
Timolol Maleate 0.25%, 0.5%

Ophthalmic Solution.........c.......... 19
TIrOSINt vt 18
Tizanidine Tablet.......cccocvevevvennenne.. 21
) TR 21
Tobi Podhaler......c..covevuveeueeeeierennen. 21
Tobradex ST...ccoovvveeeeieeeceeeeenen. 18

Tobramycin/Dexamethasone

0.3%-0.1% Ophthalmic

SUSPENSION .....uuvivcniiieieieeane 18
Tobramycin Nebulized Solution ......21
Tolterodine Extended-Release

Tablet ..o 23
Tolterodine Tablet.......ccceveevveenennee.. 23
TopamaxX.....ccevveeveveuererereruerereenenenene 15
Topicort Spray.....c.ccceeveveevecrcrenennen 16
Topiramate Tablet........ccccccccueueunnnnes 15
Torsemide......cooeveeveeeeeeeeeeeeeene 12
TOVIAZ o 23
Tracleer .ooveeeeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeee 24
Tradjenta ....ccooeeveueennnecccinenen 17



Tramadol Extended-Release

[ o) (U 22
Tramadol Sustained-Release

[ o) 22
Tramadol Tablet.........ccoeveveereenenen. 22
Travatan Z....cooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenen, 19
Trazodone Tablet .......ccoveveeveeneenen. 13
Tretin-X ..oooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 16
Tretinoin ..ooveeeeeeeeeeceeeeeeeeeeeee e 16
Tretinoin Microspheres.................... 16
Treximet...coeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeens 14
Tri-Previfem.....coooveveceeeeeeceeeenn, 25
Tri-Sprintec..c.ceeenneeerrrrrecnee 25
Triamcinolone Acetonide Cream,

Lotion, Ointment..........cccoeeueeee.. 16
Triamcinolone Nasal Spray.............. 23
Triamterene-Hydrochlorothiazide...12
Tribenzor...ovoueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 12
Tricor 48, 145 Mg...ccevevvevrrrene. 12
Triglide...ccceeeeerreererrree, 12
Trileptal...ccoceueeenneerrrrreee, 15
TrINessa .ooveeveeeeeeeeeceeeeeeeeeee e 25
Trivora-28.....ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennns 25
Trokendi XR ..ooovvevieieieeeeeeeeeeeee 15
Trospium Extended-Release

Capsule ..o 23
Trospium Tablet.....cccceevvvverrinennee. 23
Truvada .cooeveeeeeeeeeeceeeeeeee, 20
TUdOrza e 23
TWYNSTA et 12
TYVASO et 24

UCETIS woveiteeeeiee e 19
ULOTIC weveetieeeeeeeeee et 21
UIIesa . cceueeeeieeeiee e 19
Urea 40%...cccveeeeeeeeieeeeieeecee e 16
Ursodiol Capsule, Tablet.................. 19
Vagifem ...cccoceveeineiinncnncciccne. 25
Valacyclovir....ocoveinicnnicnnee. 10, 27
Valacyclovir Tablet......ccccovvueueucace. 10
Valium ..ooveeeeeieeeeeeeceee e 27
Valsartan ....ccceceeeeeeeviecneecnieennnne, 12,26
Valsartan-Hydrochlorothiazide ....... 12
Valsartan/Hydrochlorothiazide ....... 26
ValtreX covveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 27
Vanos...ooueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 16

Vascepa..cceveeucuciiiccccceee 12
Vectical....oovieiieiieeieeieececeie e 16
Veltin oo 16
Venlafaxine Extended-Release

Capsule.....cociiviiiiiiins 13, 26
Venlafaxine Extended-Release

1 o) 13
Venlafaxine Tablet .......c.ccoevveuenne.n.. 13
Ventolin HFA .......coovieieeeen 23
Veramyst.....o.ceevveerreenreerenerenneennenes 23
Verapamil ..., 12
Verapamil Sustained-Release............ 12
Verdeso....oouienienieeiieceeceeeeeeeene 16
Vesicare ...oovevvveeeeeieeieecieeeeeeeeene 23
VIagra. .o 20
Vibra-Tab c..coveveeeeieieeeceeeeee 26
Vibramycin...c.coeceveerrecrvnccenrecnnenes 27
Vicodin 5/300, 7.5/300,

10/300 mg Tablet........ccccvvureuenenes 22
ViICtOZa coveereeieeeieeeeeeeeceeeeeeeee 17
Vibryd e 13
VIMOVO..uiiiiiiiieeieceeeeeceeeeeeeee 22
Viokace.....covevveeiieiieieeiieeeeeeeene 19
Viorele ..o 25
Viramune XR....ooooovievieiieeiienienne. 27
Viramune XR 400 mg.......cccccceueeee. 27
Virasal ..o 16
Viread...ooooveoieeieieceeceeeeeeeee 20
Vivelle-Dot w.oouveeeiciieiieieeeecene. 25
Voltaren Gel.....coooeevvecrvecieeieceene. 22
VUSION oo 16
VYtOrin ceeeeeeeceeveeenecinecreceercenenes 12
VYVANSE v 13

L w
Warfarin Sodium ....c..cooveevveveennenee. 11
Welchol .....oooovuiieiieeieeeeeeceeee, 12
Wellbutrin SR....ccoeviieiiiiicieenenen. 27
Wellbutrin XL ..ccooeeviieiiieeiieeenne, 27
KANAX cvvieereeeeeeeeeeee e et et eaeeens 27
Xanax XRu.oooooieeeeieeeeeeeeeee e 27
XareltO. ueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 11
XePANZu vt 20
KETCSC vveeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeereeeeeaeeens 16
Xopenex HFA ..o 23
Xopenex Nebs ......cooovevnicnecnenne 23
Xulane ....coveeveeeeeeereeeiieeieeie e, 25,27

34

XYM cuvieireeirenenreneeereeereesaeennenens 14
Yasmin 28....ccoveeviieeiieecieeeeiee e, 25
YaZeiietieeeeeeee e 25
-z |
Zaleplon ....c..ccceveeevnccincinieinn 15,26
Zaleplon Capsule .......occceveenenennnnee 15
Zegerid Capsule.........cccccvinininnnnn. 19
Zelapar ..o 14
ZENPEP vt 19
A V7l 13
ZoCtI et 12
00311 T W 23
N T 16
Ziprasidone .......cccceveevneennenenen. 14, 26
Ziprasidone Capsule.........cccevueuennee. 14
ZAPSOT it 22
Zohydro ER ......cccooviiniiiiiie 22
0163 & S 27
Zolpidem......ccoueuecviccincineinen 15,26
Zolpidem Extended-Release
Tablet..cueeeieeiieieeieeeeeeeeeee 15
Zolpidem Tablet.....coeveueirenneenence. 15
ZoIpImiSt...cocueeeeueeeeirieirieenieneenes 15
)\ T S 22
ZLONATUSS....vveeereeeerreeeireeeeeeeeereeeeneens 21
ZONEZIaN. ..c.veererereieieieieieeeeneeenen 15
Zonisamide Capsule .........cccceueneee. 15
ZOTVOLEX oo 22
Zovia 1-35E oo 25
Zovirax Cream.....cccoeeeveeevveeecreeeennen. 10
ZUDSOLV ... 14
ZUPIEnz ....oecueeeiiicincieeee 19
ZUETIPIO et 27
Zyelara .o.ceeeceeeeceiecinceceee 16
ZYPIEXA cevvenvveeereiereenieeeeeneseenenne 27
Zyprexa Zydis .....cooeeevnecineineinnne. 27
ZYHZA et 11



“My Medications” worksheet

Take this worksheet with you each time you visit a doctor. Each of your doctors should be aware of every
drug you take and you should have a list as well.

Name of Medicine Drug | Take This

and Strength Tier el [Far Directions Doctor

Example: Lisinopril, 20 mg | Tier 1 | High blood pressure | One tablet daily Dr. Johnson

35



For more information

@ Call the toll-free member phone number on the back of your health plan ID card.

Or, visit myuhc.com®

Where else can | go for information?

HealthCareLane.com includes short videos to help you learn more about
UnitedHealthcare benefits and health insurance information.

UHCTV.com is a fun and easy way to learn about health terms and other
health-related topics.

myuhe.com- I UnitedHealthcare

2] Message Center: B Account Settings: @ 1 Help : © Contact Us : B Feedback | B

Home Claims & Accounts Physiclans & Facllities Pharmacles & Prescriptions Beneflits & Coverage Personal Health Record Health & Wellness

What would you like to do today?
myClaims Manager =
y g Manancliny I:I View Online Statement

Hello, Chrisdemo

My Coverage: Active 01/01/08 3 : .
v 9 More Details Managing your claims just got

PlanName: Choice Plus easier — now with online Claims +/— View Account Balances
Group/Acct#: 111111 bill payment.
Member ID: 7891234567
earn More .
Look up My (=) pantan D Card
Benefits
Plan Details 5%, Health Assessment
R :
Benefit Details \ g@ Bind s Dottor Estimate Health Care Costs
. Your Responsibilty  $1,249.00 )
Deductible e e g i rograms & Discours
SQ‘OOO fam\\y - Paid via this website $10.00
' Manage My :
You Owe $1,101.00 e Look Up Health Topics
Out-of-Pocket Max & Prescriptions m P i

§3,000 individual
59,000 family

1]z 3 a5 =

Related Web Sites

m B African American Health Ask a Nurse

2
2 B SourcedWomen :
& Other Languages Emergency? Dial 911
g Espafiol Registered nurses are
available 24/7 to answer
= Grants Available for Children's Medical Expenses :_:izﬁ Vol st S st
Tiéng Viét
Chat Online now
Call 1-868-B42-4224

UnitedHealthcare

All branded medications are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective owners.

© 2014 United HealthCare Services, Inc. All rights reserved. Created September, 2014. 2015 Prescription Drug List — Advantage Four-Tier
100-14033 1/15



